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PLAN IN INK,

DRAW

=1 MILE.

2 INCHES
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" License and Certificate of Water Right

~

Y

Htate of Idaho

Water License No... .. 4953.... ...

Water Distriet No

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

of Sublette, Idaho

Amount . 17.2 secund feet

Priority . M8y 2, 1830

SUBLETTE CRLEK IRRIGATION JUMPANY

, macle application for a permit to appropriate the

; that Permit No.

: and that on the

4953

, showing that said works

1st

public waters of the State of Idahn, dated  =siy ~i , 1909

was issued under said application; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a carrying capacity of
35.2 second feet, was issued thereunder on July 25 ,1914

were completed on the 18th  day of July L1014

dayof July - 1989

of Sublett

Commisaioner of heclamation
, & triboteryof

Creak

SUBLETT IKRIGATIUN CuMPANY

, State of

stock watering , under Use Permit No. 4953

Ideho

, made proof to the satisfaction of the

of Idaho, of the right to use the waters of

Sublett

, for the purpose of irrigation, domestic end

of the

State snginesr

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Jdaho, and is

hereby confirmed by the Commissioner of Reclamation of Idaho and entered of record in Volume 7

of Licenses, at page 4026 , on the
" The right hereby confirmed dates from

mein

15th

day of
May 2

August

, 19 40 ;

¥

,19 30,

The/Point of Diversion is located :!.30°15" iast 2431 feect from tne cormer common to Sections

Boyle 18 & 17,

b e

, Tp.

13 S. R

&9 E,

, B. M.

That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid,
is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 172

cubic feet per second.

Description and location of uge:’

Bl

et

Sectior Fortywiere Tract

No.Acrep Described

: No.AcTes Ac
Twp Range
) in Permd® Irrigated
1238, 28 E. 33 ¥E: SEL 40 gg
' W% SEg 40
S¥i SE: 40 20
st SE: 40 gg
5 Ee 2 B9 GW 40 ,
15 8. = szt g E A0 20
3 58I TE: a 20
Spl NEL 40 20
MBS WU 40 20
BRL NS 40 20
iRl SE 40 20
ruPged 40 20
sHl 887 40 20
Ei SEZY 40 20
11 HEs HEH 45 =
s}-% M AN ig -
. SE 4 EJE':,“_ '\\:\ -
YEL N Y 40 20
N N % 40 20
12 N fiog 0 20
s N 40% 20
sa?_ég iy 40 ° g
YR TP a5
ey sjg 40 20
Nk 3Rt 20 20
Wi sat a0 20
5 40 20
kt :- A 20
5 2 v 10
lh) — . l-'-ag i — :‘1_ éo 29
svh suk 40 20
sui swg 40 20
NEd SE £0 §o
Nyt 3r 40 20
S SBI 40 20
AnL SER 20 20
8 ES 59 &0 20
Wi SWk 40 20
Sk Sws 20 20
set gus 40 20
i 55 40 20
Nad st £0 20
s¥ Sgi 40
9 NES 5T 40

Cessia County

goo T35

gg/gm’a 7ud_
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‘ No. 6714. ¥3— 2036
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho

1., Name of Applicant. OSublette Creek Irrigation Company.
Postoffice address: Sublette.
County: Cassia, Stete Idaho.
I. If applicant is a corporation, give: ,
(a) Date and ﬁlace of incorporation: December 2lst. 1878 at Sublette, Oneida Co. { then),
Idgho. _ Q
(b) The amount of capitel stock: Two thousand_dollars($2,ooo.bo)
{(c) The amount paid in: A4ll paid in.
(d) The names and addresses of directors: Charles H. Powers, Joseph Carroll, and Ctto
Olsen & 1 of Suhlette, Ca351a Co. Idsho. o
‘ﬁﬁw B et So il S :
IJI. The financial resourees of the appllcant are
(a) Cash on Hand: $20.00 or $25.00
(b) Treasury stock: none. -

{c} Bonds to be issued: mnone.

JONEs EUREKA LEAF, PAT. FIn, 1

(d) Other resources: assessments to be levied, one of 370.00 per ranche nov levied.

The gquantity of water claimed is the equivalent of a continuous flow of 35«2/10 cubie feet

per second.

KALL I.ll'ehcb.fa!(l.l avazy

Source of water supply: Sublette Creek and its tributeries.
Couﬂty of Cassia, State of Idaho.
4, Locaticn of point of diversion: See remarks.
5., To be used for:
I, Irrigaticn and dorestic use
(a) Amount of land to be irrigated: Cne thousand, seven hundred and sizty acres.
{(b) In the following legal subdivisions: See Remarks.
6. Fatimeted cost of works: Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00)
7. Description of works for diversion:
I. Xind of works: reservoir, dam, ditch, and necessary culverts, flumes and pipes for outlet
e from reservoir, , T
e T e Lo e R -
I1. Dme‘nsmﬂnrs of Horks: )
main
(e) Height of main dan forty feet, length of d am at top 500 feet, length of main dam at
bottom thirty feet. Materiel used in construction; wod , earth, stome and concretc.
( See remarks).
Dimensions of dam at point of diversion on Section 11, Tp. 13 °. R. 28 L. B.M.

are Height 6 feet, Length at top 30 feet, length ¢t bottom 25 feet.

(b) Capacity of reservoir: Five thousami (5,000) acre feet,

(¢) Size of headgate; Width { see remarks)}. Height, (see remarks).

~%w
b
=4

e R




14053

| » ¢

TR —

- | (d) Conduits, ditches. Width at bottom six (6) feet, width &t water line twelve!

! {12) feet, depth of Water.three (3) feet. Average gréde rer mile ig 25 feet.
Combined length of main conduits is twelve miles (12 ) miles and they cross the
following quarter sectioms : SV Sec. 9, SE%-éfSW% Sec. 8, SEYX & SU% Sec. 7,
TE: & UW Sec. 17, and HEF & IW: Sec. 18,‘$p. 15 . B, 29 5, B. M., also
24, NW4, SE4 and 3VW4 Sec. 12, NE4 and NVW4 Sec. 11, NE4 Sec. 10, 3W4 Sec. 1

; _ SE4 and "4 Sec. 2 and SE4, NE4 and NMW4 Sec. 3, Tp. 13 SL of R. 28 E. B. M. énd

SW4 Sec. 34, Tp. 12 5. of R, 28 E. B. M. to land deséribed in 5 I (b)) above

which ;s the point of intended uéc. - |

i f 8. The time required for the completion of the con&tfuction of such work is five yeafs.

| 9. Time required for the compiete_application of the watéer to the proposed use is four

additional years.

BE IT KHOHN; That the undersigned hereby meke s applic ation for &« permit 1o approprist
the public vwaters of the State of Idaho sas herein set forth. i

Sublette Creek Irrigaobion Company, Applicant.

Mo M e e e e . —

By Chas. H. Powers, John Fdrtenson, Jomeph Carroll, tgents..

N Remarks: PFrom the cornérrto sections 2 & 3, Tp. 13 G. R. 29 E. B. kK. ghd sections

! 34 & 55 Tp. 12 . R. 29 L. B. Ii. the North end of the dem site (for main dam mentionod above

“ which is the resérvqir dam), bears S. 63°00' W, 1900 oot distant, and from the corner to gecti
8 &9, 16 & 17, Tp. 13 2, R, 282 E. B. L. the main ﬁoint of diversion from Suble tte Creek i

F  pears Horth 30°15' E 2431 feet distant. This point of diversion is an o0ld landmark having?

been used by the Sublette Creek Irrigation Company for a perid oflover 30 years, the

ﬂ creek héving been divided by agreement during this time into three equal streﬁms, two running
in ditches on the North and South sides respectively and the third being permitted to run QOwn

\ the natural channel to a second or minor point of.diversion gituated S. 45°00'" W. 1500 feeﬁ

from the Northeast corner of Section 11, Tp. 13 5, R. 28 E, B. M. where two ditches are taﬁen

out on the North and South sides respéotivelyt This-point‘of diverzion ié also an old land-

mark as are these ditches as well as the ditches already mentioneé, and it is not therinteﬁtioﬁ

&, of the applieant or any of its agents to interfere with or prejudice in anyﬁise the rights,

i acquired by this old well regulated and establiched system of irrignfion, but by the con- :

ﬁ struction of a2 rescrvoir in addition to those cirecady in use by this company for storage

‘ purposes, by drawing the stored water from this reservoir into the Creek chennel and conve%ing

it down the said channel to the points of diversion mentioned where it is to be diverted as

]
B o VO

H before into the o0ld canals which are to be.enlarged to the clpacitnyEEEighe& in this

H_dén___

} application with the necessary drops and controlling works to prevent uhdue washing and by .

i letting the amolint of water applied for flow through the same, to more fully and systemati{

cally irrigete the l-nds mentioned in this application which are those belonging to the ol

system established since 1878, as sforessgid.




4953

The list of lands to be irrigated is as follows: to-wit: The SE%;of Section 33, Tp. 12 S,
R. 28 B. B. M. The B} NW, SENB} &5F% Section 3, the S% 5%} Seetion 2, the I NWE and NE}
Section 11, the "% M, SEFNW:, HEZ SW:, and SE% Section 12, Tp. 13 S. R. 28 E, B. M. the
South one half of Section 7, the SWE, the % SE:, SV: SE: Section 8, and HW%VSW% Section 9,
Tp., 13 3. R. 29 2. B, M. containing 1760 acres of land.

Size of headgates at points of diversion from Sublette Crcek are width five (B) feet, height
3 feet, Two corrugated steél pipes each two feet in diasmeter 1laid in a concrete culvert 225
feet in length through the dam with necessary walves constitute outlet works, being governed

by necessary wheels and gearing at and in timber gate house at upper end of culvert.

LEEEE S EE S 2k T

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGIUEER.
The number of this permit is 4953.
Date of first receint of aprlication 9.00 a. m. Hay 2L, 1909.

; _Beturned to_applicant for correctlon HMay 21, 1909.
# :

adg;rected appllcatlon received Jhly 20, 1909.

.4"‘

Recorded in Book 12, Tage 4953, “pproveé July 20, 1909.
This is to certify %hat 1 have exemined the within'application for a permit to approprizte
' thé public waters of the State of Tdaho and herebyrgrant the s ame,” subject to the following
limitations and conditions, -
Cood and sufficient bond to be filed in the sum o $1,000,00 on or before Sert ember 19, 1909,
Oone-fifth of the work absve specified to be completed om ar pefore January 20, 1912;
The whole of said work to be completed on or before July 20, 1914,

The time for proof of beneficial use of water eppropriated in accordance herewith, exteried
to July 20, 1918.
Wifness ny hand this twentieth day of July, 1909.
Jas. Stephenson, Jr.)

State Engineer.



e gy
KLl

e

Proof of cormnletion of works mede July 18, 19014.
Certificate of comnletion of works irsusd July 25, 1914.
Permit Mo. 49535
CERTIFICATE OF COLPLW™ION OF 'IOIYS.

To All 'hom It Iay Concerh:

This is to certify that Sublette Cree¥% Irrigetion Comrany, of Sublette, County of Casc
F and State of Idaho, the holdcer of Permit llo. 4953, issued upon Apwlication MNo. 6714, bearing
date of wriority of Ilay £1, 1909, aunthorizing the diversion of 35.2 sccond foot of the waler

N ' of Sublztte Creek and tridbutaries, County of Cassia, State of Idaho, for irrigetion and dome

purposes, has fully complied with the provisionc of the laws of the State of Idaho relating

. to the proof of completion of the works of diversion set out ané deseribed in s=aid nermit:

- - - T

that coid works are adequna*e for diverting ené conveyin~t to the vlace of intended use 35.2

SEL Sec.1l2, T. 12 S., R. 28 B.3.%., 8% Sec. 7, S, 14 Ski, gud
T. 15 5., s 29 E.3.11., containing 1760 acres.
itnesg my hand this 25th day of July, A. D. 1914,

F. P. Ein3,

UCERSE ISSUED FCR/7. 2. SEG, FY.,

| @@/JL 4o 2L

sceond fcet of the woters of Sublette Croek and tributeries; th

of said waters is as follows: lizin div:rsion poirt bears . 30°

v the point o

15" 2. 2481 &

by the use of seid water are described as follows, to-wit: SE§,SCC. 33, T. 12

) UF IWE, S Nu% & S Sec.3;  SH SVE fec.2; IR MWA and MELSce. 11; UL 1, sul

fivereion

¢

agt from the

corner %6 Seces. 8-9-16-17, T. 13 S., . 29 B.3.11., ané that the lands proroced to be ir#igﬁ:

S., Rl 23 EtB

T, WER SV o

4, See. 8, wmd WY SUE,fce

State “ngincer of the 3

tate o Idoho.









Awmst 25, 1840
Ros Dormlt lip, 45595

Ure A. A. Zollinrer, President,
Sutlett Iorimation :Q’ﬂpﬂ:,l.f.
dut'flﬂ*t. Idaho.

Danr i*-li;r:._

de englole nvewiih Tdconve and Certificate of

anter Right, confirming the sight of the Sublati
Irvigntion Sompaiy 50 tho uso of 17,2 sccoand feed

of the watars of Jubleit Ureok, with date of swiority
of Uay £, 1930, for the irrigation of 800 seres in
secion 33, Townchip L2 ‘owth, Namge 29 Teat, .03
Sectioms 2, 3, 11 and B, Cornshipy ¥ 5. uth, ange

28 tanl, 3% snd Dectiona 7, B, and 9, lownship

13 Couth, lange 27 Tast, B,

Je alsp anclose ‘enacsbtmontal liseelpt | L7585 far
the 86,00 foe naid in connsction with thiz benefieial
usa proat.
' Lexy truly yours,
LMD LPOEAULD
Comai -zioner of leclamation
By :

JLL : Cuiel Clerk
ﬂncls-

L0 t0 A. e Movulloch

D5



Au ust 34, 1940

© Mre A« Tie MeOulloch,
C/o Soutbeastern Idaho ieter Facilities,
Juntespal Sullding
228 Tast Center ireet
I’ﬁeﬁtﬂﬁﬂ, Idahﬂc

Deay Mr, ilaCylloch:

e asknowledde Tnowipt of your letber of Aurust 135th,
anclosing check of the Sublett Inrigation Company Por
086,00 in paymont of fes in connsctfon with benefinial
n2e proeof undar the above numhared permit.

Licenss tﬁ.l}. be issued snd sont out immedisiely on Me.
Spoffdrd's raturn to the offiece next lionday.

Mosnwiile, m entlose cony of & letter we sre tolay Loading

Y¥r, DeFrancg, in accordance with your reqmcst; end shall

sopreciste youwr advising us if the licence is tcs be po “t tu

you or to the Subletd Irrigation Company direct.
Vary truly yours,

JiMiS SPO D
Commi=sionar of Reclsmat ion
By :

JLA ! Danuty Comminaf onex
ool .

e

(s ..?” [:522

E
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_ -ugust 14, 1940
He: .Pemﬂ; Hoe 49'53

LiTe farry J. De Fyaney,
- Acting dagional Attoarney, .
Uffice of the ooltuitar,J.mE.ﬁ.,
233 Terminal Seles Bullding,
wa‘thm‘ 01'9{3'55-»

Desr Sir:

&% the regueatl of Mre. A, e Mefulloch, in churpe ISouthsastern Idehs
ater Faeilities Offios, at Emteno, Idaho, we uXe writing to advise
you that License and Tertificete of ster Ziyht is being fsaued {9 the
Sublett Irrt gaticn Corpany for 17.2 second fcat of the waters of Jublett
Cruek, far f-rigation, domestic and atock wateriw: purposes, upon &80
acras of iand deacribed as follows:

S35WL Section 23 SHEL, BANG Geetion 3 MuI, NOAUE
Ceetion XX; HUNTL, S, sxé Seckion 12 Twp. 13 Scuin
Renge 28 Eant, 3. Iuc ‘ .

S% Seetion 7; S¥k, NEISE, wlioel Seetion 83 NWLD W Zaetion 93
Township 13 South, Lenge 23 Egst, 3. i o

SEL Section 33, Township 12 .cuth, llange 28 last, B. M.

The oripinal Termit lo. 4338 called for 35,2 second feet, but bensficial use
proof waa only made on the above 860 acres, and for thei rvason the licenne
ean only issue far 17.2 second fest, o one inch to the aere, which is the
oaximm nllowmed by the statuts.

In this comsection have to adviae that the Sublett Irrigation Gnmpaw also
holds Resarvoir Parmit Nos 558 for 2380 asre feei per annum of woaber froas
Sublett Creek, with priority of February 15, 1939, on which completio of
wmorks proof will not be due untll Februaty 18, 1544,

Very truly yours,
J-M:5 SPOSYORD
Commd plonp? of Heclmmation
By

JLA - Deputy Commissicner
CC to A.i/.McCullosh



Municipal Bullding
228 East Center Street
Pocatello, Idaho

August 13, 1940

Mr. James A, Spofford @W $H953

State Commissioner of Reclamation
State 4f Idaho
Boise, Idano

Dear Mr., Spofferd:

Enclosed is a check for $86.00 for payment by the
Sublett Irrigation Company in full for beneficlal use proof
on 860 acres of land, including L3 subdivisions of land,

I secured this check from Mr. Adams, President of the
Company, and I am maeiling it myself to be certain that it
gets into your hands as soon as possible,

It is my understanding that, upon receipt of this
check, you will be able to issue a permit for 17.2 second
feet of water from Sublett Creek.

I am attempting to get final approval from Portland
this week, in order that we may mail out the invitations
for bid befere Saturday of this week. In connection with
final approval, the Regional Attorney at Portland desires
that a full explanation be made as to why the permit was
issued for 17.2 second feet rather than 34.2 second feet.
In order to be sure that the Portland office fully under-
stands the conditions, I would appreciate 1t very much if
you would compose a letter to Mr, Harry J., De Francq, Acting
Regional Attorney, Office of the Solicitor, U.S.D.A., 233
Terminal Ssles Building, Portland, Oregon, and verify te
him that the permit for 17.2 second feet has been issued,
or will be issued, based on 860 acres of land actuvally
irrigated. I would also appreciate it if you would verify
to Mr, DeFrancg that your office has approved the company's
application for 2390 acre feet for storage,

I will greatly appreclate your assistance in getting
the Sublett Project finally cleared for construction.

Very truly yours,
NS
A, W, McCulloch, In Charge

Southeastern Idaho Water @953
Facllities 0Office,

Enc,



gatober 22, 1948

¥Mr. Aavon A. Zollinger
Sublett, ldebs

Deey Mr, :mlliw“n

I regeived your lstter of Ocscber 173k, Fegardipg the con-
struction of the Sublatt Lam upon my Peters o Peise

efter making a preliminsry inwestigetion of the reconastruction
of this dam,.

In your letter wou ziate ithst the eonduit is being pleced

on mack, as in the old4 dsm was o Toundation, I helieve this

is not the sase, ms the new lagetiocn of this conduit wes

made through the hillside, whish without 2 doubs eont ins

some weter, A now conduit whish fe air.nger reinfo-ced with stream
is 1814 on 8 foundstion of lonme Mook that Liss baen tonp

into wet dirt. Sufficient sug-off gollars sre being plseed

sround the conduill, whereby I believe it will give no further
troublie,

In regard to the muck in frount ot the 014 dam, I bellieve thet
the mos ¢ practicable method is Followed thst can bde used
under the conditions, Specifientlions, you will note, call for
gravel to be ussl undsy the tos of the &am, I belisve it
would be just as practicable %o lwnl om thio hesevier mterisl,
an muek under this heavy meteria]l wonld certainly be tighter
than gravel =nd will probably out out mare soepRge.

I believe ¥r. Wilkins is very muek lnterestsd in this job
and 1a getting honest work dope My the contracior.

You will sémit thia hes been a difffiesit job %o handle,
espeaially undar the wet conditions that was experienced for
a coupls of weeks sfter the joh wag sierted., I 40 noct bhaliewe
you wo 1) be able tuv gei anymoxs for ysur money thea you are
getiing under this pmjoet am it i» set up ond opersting.

I am 20Ty thet I Jdidnot get %o see you on this trip, but dwe
%> the lstensss of ihe time I 4id not stop. This offioce will
mbe g third imspestion of $his job within a short time snd will
stop sad discuss mattere wiih yow at thet time.

Yory Azly youre, 4953

JAMES SPOFFORD,
78/m= ; Oomat ssioney of Reclamstion
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Mey 10, 1940
Hg: Pormit No, 4953

Mr, Vorn Roberts, Sec'y.-.Tremas.,
Sublett Irrigation Co.

Suhlett. IdﬁhOo 7

Dear Mrs Roberts:

e are in receipt of your letter of May 8th, in recerd to focs
in commection with beneficisel use pfoofl undar tlz: above nunbere

‘ed permit,

‘These fees are not based on the acreage, but on the suober of . 40-
- Bgre aubﬁiv:.siana in fah:lch the land is located,

As mﬁntianed in our letter to Mr, Zoninger of Febryary 23, 1940.
ocur enginesr's repart shows that while the witer has beem aprlled
to only 860 acres, this acrsage is spread over fm:ty-t hree dirforent
subdivisions, as follogs:

swésw ,sn*s.i» Sec. 2; SWNig, SEf NEf, Naﬁmﬂ» SEINGZ, m«-sx.ﬁ,
I‘E‘?S" \ Uu ' SL%E*‘ S&. 33 I;E Iﬂ: g m“m:;@' gﬁ:q S&“&E; ’
'? secﬂ ll‘ mi&. S ;HW&P; m QE

1".‘:;;3:&, e ,«u_,&_, a,,ﬁh Sec, 12; Tﬂp. 13 S., Range &8 E. JBalle
NEASTR, mﬁsa s,)%swl, SEISH, NE.;"‘;SB;}, NlsiE, s,.;zz,:, EE*‘SL;
Sw' ?' m:13h 2“’&’5 ‘*. SI Sia&, s:..i & m* S,J‘,,‘ g bu@, SH! SE&
Sec. §; NWiSWL Sec. 93 all in Twp, "33 3.. Ranige 29 B0l

miSE‘é‘ H'J%uﬁj;' Sl}tSM:';' D.,n’{SEi Sac, 55. T‘Do 12 M.‘RBB&B 28 E.,S-i”'o

. zar thet Teason the fee will smount to ',@85.06, ar 2,00 far eath lepsl

subdivision; anﬂ upm racaipt: of this amount the lfcense wiil dbe 1ssued.
Yary widy ycmra,

F:305 5207 TOED

7. . . ~ Cammissivnse of Reclammtion

By
Chief Clerk









Apral 39, 1960
| Re: Pemit No. 83

'm. Ao A, mumi Prnﬂdmt,,f' :
Bublsts Irrigation Gcmpauy.
mw, Zasno,

. M lm aallm

In eiw&ing m t‘ﬂu v find mt » have bad no

»iply % our lstter of ¥ e, in vhich we
aldrised thet upon reseipt of the stetutmcy fee of ;ss.c-a,
& lisemms would de ammtmmww&

. "’mtp tm* 1v:2 mm Toet. -

,hmmtmmm tinnotpemmt
mﬂtﬁ.ﬂbekmmm ja 50l and

. mm;tumnanimmxmt}nmtuxtom
7‘*”““* : :
wmm '
' R Mﬁmﬁmlm
e !? .
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)EL' _ CE DESIRED
DOMEBTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
NIGHT NIGHT
MESSAGE L
NIGHT SHIF
LETTER RADIQGRAM
Patrona should eheck ¢lass of eervice

desired; otherwiso mesaage will be
tranemitted as a foll-rate

\ gommunieatlon,

MERRITT V. PENWELL,

.

COPY OF
 WESTERN UNION TELEGIRAM

Soil Conservaticn Serwicc,

Pocatello, I1daho.

Sablett Irrisation Company made final proof on flow permit for 17.2 socond feot
instead of 55.8 but no license issued avaiting fee, Storage pexmit iscued for
- 2290 acrs foot. NO subzequent £ilings on this stroam.

Collect.

JIMES SPOFTORD
Copmionionar o Reclamatian

4353
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RS g WE S ][ E RN .m —
DL =Day Letter

This is a full-rate
NT = Ovemight Telegram

" Telegram or Cable-
@) gram unless i3 de- ( 5 8 ]
%4 "N ferred character is in- LC=Deferred Cable
Y i du'.a:ed by a suitable B
) I gabov?orgprn- s.:ﬁ;,_ m—

o LT Cable Might Letrer .
oed[ng thc taddress. i R. B. WHITE - NE’WCQME CARLTON :

PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

' lnatlon ;
C Ty e

i KHA19?__46 @ow —POCATELLO- IDA 17 112% | IO APR 17 MM 11 58

JAMES SPOFFORD-

a.-dbﬂbn FiE o

M "
. _ *\m

h%ﬁ» RE_SUBLETT IRRIGATION COMPANY HAS RI@HT BEEN PERFEC#V‘

) APPROPRIATE 55+2  SECOND FEET OF NORMAL FLOW? FlNALrPROOEJ

ww  WAS TO BE MADE JULY LAST. WAS PERMIT !SSUED TO STORE 259@§E‘
ACRE FEET FLOOD AND WINTER FLow7 ARE THERE ANY CONFL[CTIN@,

“ RIGHTS OR FILINGST WIRE ANSWER COLLECT_

AT g B

MERRITT v PENWELL SOIL CONSERVAfTBNIEERUICE o 1
7 i N ‘, | i N .
) . ‘ i pEnn LG o

35 2 2390 - oo - 4858

m COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM IT8 PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE



!pm ﬁﬁh th report of mﬂﬂi :ngimr
o mm&mtwbmfinialwa m taa aliovrs

;’I’hh uﬁrt mtmmmmmiumam-
L in ﬁﬁaaq; 1«-;:1 mdiviamn,

: *'rneretnr-, wpos sceipt of the stavabary fes. of .
‘ -MM&IQ&W““OI’-&S&MI&“&M
L mmvm%ps w-m be iamiv

'ir! \rulr yours,
m SI’DHW

iy mm of mmxm

. L

ghsgr.fcx.ux' B
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Res: Permit No, 4958

WT. Aarcm A. Zollinger, President,
Sublett Irrigation Company,
Sublett; Idaho,

Dear Siyie

we acknowledge receipt of ithe deposition of the holder,
depesitions of $we witnesses; and the arfidavit of proof
ef publicatiom from the Burley Hermld, all in cemmsetien
with beneficsal use gprosf wndsr the ahove nuwbered psrrit,

Before fimel ecticn ¢an bPe teken in this matter, the luw re.
gaires that a fiald exsmtrstion be ®eie LYy sn enginesr Lfrom
this deparfment. We 2re gnedls %0 eay just whex this exami.
retion will be mmde, sinte the dopairtwent hes bat one f1mld
enginser who makas exemianticha &l)l Sver the staie,

Howsver, Mr, Tolman, Pield kEnginesy for this depavtment, will
contact you at the time sof for oxumlnation, &0 that you may
show him orer the groends.

After his report is on fils im this office, you will be further
notiried sa to fess before the lssusnce of your liceuse,

Vory truly youzs,

FANKS. SPOFRORD
Compissioney of Reciamagbleon
J14 By

Chief (Jerk

4953
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE
REPORT OF ENGINEER
PERMIT NO.___495%
- REFORT ON- PROOF OF __ Benefidisl lse B i e - S -
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e . STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
_ BOJSE, IDAHO
REPORT OF ENGINEER
Permit No... 4983 ... ...

This proof is for..... Beneficial Use . ... In Water District No.....................
1. Name of applicant..... Sublett.Irrigation Gompany, Sublett, Ideno

2. Source of water supplySublet'bCI‘eek ...............................................

Location of point of diversion: Isin the

T R

7. List legal subdivisions of lands to be irrigated. [If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of acres

under cultivation in each forty-acre tract.  (Describe manner and place of use if for other than irriga-

tion):.......SEZ 5€C. .33, TWps 12 5., Range 28 Basty B.M. .

.........................................................................................................................

(Submit map on attached plat, showing location and details of above description.

8. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach?%""/"/ .........................................
REIIAT RS 1 i e a s o ek An st 1 Sttt e £ o e e e £ et e
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Form 16. - |

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION -

BOISE, IDAHO

Permit No.... 295 .

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

Deposition of Holder

"/Ques. 1. State your name, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. ... Asrof-A.-Zollinger Sublett. TIdsho, rancher.
P.Q. Sublett, Idaho .

v Ques. 2. If aéting in behalf of corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a
foreign corporation, give name of postoffice of statutory agent); your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ans. Sublett Irrigation 00. sSunlett ILdaho. rrodldent elected at e%nnua_l
me&ting.,

v Ques. 8. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under
the permit.

Ans. 4953, ... Priority dets May-2-1930, e
Ques, 4. State source of water supply and give exact location of point of dnzers;on ':1’ g
Ans. _Sublett Creek and tributeries. ... ... . R

v Ques. 5. Descrlbe vour works of diversion, and state amount of water they are capable of
conveying from point of diversion fo place of use, and give name of canal or diteh™ e‘r ‘other_works
by which water is conducted to snch place of use.

Ans.  three ditches from the conerete weir, known as the middle diteh,

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is nsed and describe place of use. (If for irrigation,
name each subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actu-
ally been irrigated with said water.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the
nature of all improvements which have been made as a direct resnlt of said use.

Ang. Irrigation of 960 aeres on Sublett Creek. cultivated lend no

netursl. maadow.. 15 homes, brick. school house. and Church houge. With
all nedded roadg gnd bridges,.

Ques. 7. If for other than for irrigation purposes; state how applied, amount of horse power
generated, ete.

Ans. .3 8econd feet gl lowed to run yeer round for stogck water. e

. P 2

------------------------------------------- : ?i t’ ‘a- " - |
4852 JuL 12 1939 4
Depatar it o P tamation

R,

£ i et X
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Ques. 8. What is the minimum amount of water required for the purpose specified above?

Ans, ... 35 second.feed
Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above men-

tioned permit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder.

Ans. ..original holder . ..
.Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted under

above mentioned permit has heen used.

Ans. .8 .
irrigeting.960..acres..of Sresk hottom land. also Btoek water for each

ranch.ysur.round.. reservoir has heen empfiad gsch yesr.

Ques. 11, State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those di-
verted under the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon
the lands herein described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights

claimed thereunder.
Ans, nons e eece et et ettt oo

(Sign)..

T hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the.above subscribed befow¢ its sign-
ing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and . that said testimony was

subseribed and sworn to before me, at my officein_ _ Malia .. .. . , County of,..-......C.&a‘S-.i&?...-......4..,
Staté of Idaho, on this_.._. 18t _day 6f. ... SOl LA D. 1939 |
S Notarg/FPublic 55/

STy, ' e i D

S . S E_Y Q2 '
£ % My commission expires Jan-25-1941

T T

s
4353




.STATE OF IDAH)
DEPARTMENT or REOLAMATION

PERMI’I? NO...__4953____

Proof of Appllcatlon of Water to Beneﬁclal Use

I I~ -y U A S — LA p‘_ ﬂ"‘j‘fﬁ M.,-..

“Deposition of ‘Witness

_The depositi_pn of two Witnesses, on this form, taken separately, required in each case.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.” R

- Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with Sublett Irrigstion Qo 1 . ____. - the
holder of Permit No, 4953 ___ ¢ How long have you known him and where doés he reside?

Ans. L Wave krown officers of the Company 84 yesrs ...

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read sa,ld Permit No. 4853____ and are vou familiar witn

its provisions and cond1tlons?

Ques. 4. State source of Water supp]y, place of diversion, and describe works for convevm‘r :

water frrom ‘point of ‘diversion ¢ place of use;' ' AR T
Ans Sublett Creek and Lake Fork, Gencre te wier 2 mi below, reserv_reir
three ditches anproxma‘t;el,; four feet Wlde sndthpeefeet deep, 11 mi in
ex‘t—e_nt_—_-____“-_-‘h_——__— _-._——__"-"""""‘""""""'--————"“—-—-’———-—-"" ————-—————-.:;.-‘—'-—:"-..',_"

Ques. 6. State for what pﬁrpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each

sub-division in which water has been msed and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.)
State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvement whlch have

been made as a dlI'eCt result of =said use.

—_——tre oz e o ...._,_..___....__-__..___.,______._ o T~ gy B oo S il SRR I
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Ques. 7. Tf for power or other purposes than irrigation; state how water has been applied and

to what extent
Ans. ____thres sacend feet for.stock water. o onstant.stream gesr-_round.

kY

e m T T e e e e e e s e e  ——— ey e = s o

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your es-

timate of the amount of water required for its profitable cultwatlon

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what

way and to what extent?

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have-witnesséd the apph-

cation to beneficial use of water diverted under said permit. -
I have watohed it for tweuty and farmed onthe project one yesr.

T hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subbseribor before its sign-

ing, that I believe him to be the person he represents himself. to be, and that satd testimony was

W
A
'

#,

y
B/
Los

. Q

] .\\‘N‘\W\“‘ﬂi}l!ﬁ!m}[
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LEGAL NOTICES

NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION !

OF WATER FO BENEFICIAL
USE ’

Notice is hereby given that at
10:00 A, M, on the 1st day of July,
1939, at Malta, County of Cassia,
State of Ideho, before J. Henry
Thompsen, Notary Publie, proof will
be submitted of the application -to
beneficial use of 35.2 cubic feet per
second of the waters of Sublett
Creek in accordance with the terma
and conditions of I
heretofore issued st
?é]ent of Reclamation of the State of

aho.

The name and postoffice address
of the person or corporation holding
said permit are Sublett Irrigation
Co., Sublett, Idaho.

The use to which sajd water has
been applied is Irrigation Domestic

and Stock Watering,

The amount applied to beneficial
use is 35.2,
The placer where said water is
used:
SEY  Sec. 32, Twp. 12 8,

Sec. 2: N';&NWIA, NE&(, Sec, 11;

Wik NWy, WW L,

SW%, SE Y% Sec 12 All in Twp.

13 §, Range 28 E, B. M. S} Sec.

kH SW1iy, Nis SEY, SWi SEY,

See. 8: N\V% SWiy Sec. § :All in

Twp. 13 5., Range 29 E. B. M.

The name of the canal or ditch or
other works by which said water is
condueted to such place of use is
Sublett Creek to Divider Box, then

it No. 1333)

diverted into 3 canals.

The right to take water from such
\4%051:;}&3 is based wupon Permit No.

The source of supply from which
such water is diverted is Sublett
Creek and tributaries.

The date of prlerity which said’
user is prepared to eStablish is,
May 2, 1930, ‘

JAMES SPOFFORD,
Commissioner of Reciamation,

First publication June 8, 1939. f

Final publication June 29, 1339,

JR—
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7. BURLEY HORALD--..

COMMERCIAL JOB PRINTING

Walter A. Shear

Robert H. Hinkley
Published Thursdays

BURLEY . . . IDAHO

June 10, 1939

Mr, James Spofford
Commissioner of Reclamation
Boise, Idaho

Dear Mrl Spofford:

We are enclosing a copy of the first
issue of the legal notice Re: Permit No 4953, for
the Sublett Irrigsastion Company.

We have read the notice carefully, but
if you should find an error we would be very glad
to correct %t.

We appreciate this opportunity of
serving you and your department. Assuring you of
our desire to cooperate with you in the future,
we remain,

Very truly yours

The Burley Hegﬁlq
v /%f-/f/
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STATE OF IDAH® . -
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION .
- ; : e BOISE IDAHO d . . o ,_;{:-;_;4'.[!- & -ﬁt'. RS
PERMIT NO.__49%5 _____
Proof of Appllcatlon of Water to Beneﬁ(:lal Use S
) e e TR T SR L L 2R L e _.a.~-2'.’:::‘:“,'.;;L';':f‘tf{-ﬁ-.‘_. a %H!& bkt “
TR Deposmon of Wltness

The deposition of two, witnesses, on this form, ta,keg-l separately, requirgd in each case,

Ques. 1. State your name, age, res1dence, occupation and postofflce address.

Ans. _Heary C. Hegkell, 58, Malta ' Idaho. P.0, Malte,ldaho)

- Ques.i2. Are you acquainted with __ Sublett _Irrige tien Gos -----------—-—---o the
holder of Permit No. 4.9.55 _____ ? How long have you known him and where does he reside? -

Ques 3.. HEWO Vou Tead or heard read SEle Permrt No. 4_49_{_;._’-!; _____ , and are vou familiar Wltq
’é.,lﬁ,g provisions and com} Hitions? s R

St ~-~r~m,y@& JENS N e

’ i . « vie t i
Ques 4. "State source of Water supply, place of dwersmn and desenbe work-; for conveym\a .

i3
P
i

water frrom pomt of diversioii tu place of use.

—————————————.-_____—____...._...______.__._____.....-—-.__.—_.—_______._.___ e e e e g

%-pz}_p_gl_c}?._ F.%%?EY?ET 8t _welr, three ditches _%?P_l:_?_x_i?_ﬁ_ﬁe}_&_}}__@ﬁ%_;.. LS

f//,,,_

_:‘ -l

.—:‘;? ol . _.-7—‘"\. .'

place of use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed? TV
- - 4 z

Ans. 35 second feet, 30 second feef

Ques. 6, State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each
sub-division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.)
State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvement which have

been made as a direct result of said use.

e




Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than 1rr1gat10n, st‘tte how water has been applied and
to what extent e
stock water 3 secrnd i’eet year round.

e T e EEEE TR A A e e e e T EE A v . o ————— — 1

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your es-

timate of the amount of water reqmred for its profitable cultlvatlon

Ans. __b.l.&@lil__];gia_[g:_____. e e e e e e e

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? If so, in what

way and to what extent?

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and fo what extent you have witnessed the appli-

cation to beneficial use of water diverted under said permit.

Ans. 29 years, on the £ull 9&") acres mentioned.

%gned) _%

I hereby certify that the foregoing test'imony wag read to the ahove

bbseribor before its sign-

ing, that I helieve him to be the person he represents himself to-be, and that said testimony was .

Cagsia

subscribed and sworn to before me in _____ k2lta County of - ZTZEZ77__ heeny

e — — i, _————

y
4‘«{
D
"xf

)
v
‘f%é

tal'y* Public.

vf.
i

My ‘comnnqsmn /fe\pu o 980-25-1941.

gy,

S
RPN
-
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I such water
] Creek and tributaries.

v

- —— = -
Notice is hereby given that at

10:00 A, M, on the 1st day of July,
1939, at Malta, County of Cassia,
State of Idaho, before J. Henry
Thompson, Notary Publie, proof will
be submltted of the application to
beneficlal use of 35.2 cubic feet per
gecond of the waters of BSublett
Crgak in accordance with the terms
and conditions of Permit No. 4953
hgretofore issued Dby the  Depart-
?agi&t of Reclamation of the State 05
tho

he name and postoffice address
of the person or ¢orporation holding
gaid permit are Sublett Irrigation
Co., Sublett, Idaho.

The use to which said water has
been applied iz Irrigation Domoestie
and Stock Watering.

The amount applied to beneficial
use is 15.2,

The place where
used:

SEl See. 31,

Range 28 H. B, M,

sald water is

Twp, 12 8,
ELNWY

. . B. M.

7; 8W, Nz SRy, SWY SEY,
Sec. §; NWi, 8Wy, See, 9; All in
Twp. 13 8, Range 2% E. B. M.

The name of the canal er ditch or
other workr by which said water is
conduéted to such place of use is
Sultétt Creek 1o Divider Box, then
diverted into 3 eanala. .

The right to take water from such
;\;c&rks is hased upon Permit Ne.

3. .

The source of supply from which
-is diverted is Subleft

The date of priority which saia
user is prepared . to establish s
May 2, 1930.

JAMES SPOFFORD,
Commissioner of Reclamation.
First publication June 8, 1938,

I Final publication June 29, 1939.7

* #fidavit of Publication, THE BURLEY HERALD

N
L

AFEIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

S’

STATE OF IDAHO (S - R e = I '«n'
COUNTY OF CASSIA lss‘ £ .
L ’ . kS ? H s
e As Shear. . f......, first being duly sworn, deposes and

says;: That he is the publisher of The Burley Herald, aﬁﬁgqlﬂy ﬁgﬁgpaper published at
Burley, in the County of Cassia, State of Idaho; that the said newapaper has a general
circulation in said county, and said newspaper is.published weekly and has been con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly published in said.county, not less frequently than once a
week, during a period of seventy-eight consecutive weeks immediately prior to the first
publication of the printed notice herein referred to;

That said newspaper at all times herein mentioned, has been a newspaper of
general circulation, made up of at least four pages of at least five columng each, printed
from typed matter or stareotyped forms of at least seventeen and three-fourth inches
depth, and during the whole of said time has had at least two hundred bona-fide gub-
seribers living within said County of Cassia. :

Affiant fuﬂ,her,states that the printed notice attached hereto was duly published

i according fo'law, in tlfi:a—:egular weekly editions of the said newspaper and not in any

-~

supplement thereof, @‘. ~four .. conseculive weeks, com
dated_June ‘8, -

- e

neing with the issue

-

State of Idaho,
Idaho.

4953




L1l

Malta. Idsho.
July -10-1939

otate of Idaho
Department of Reclamsation
Boizse,Idaho,

Dears Sirg:-

I am enclosing completed forms in the
Proof of Beneficigl use of waster by the Sublett
Itrigation Co.,

_ Mr. Aaron A. Zollinger of Sublett,Idsho
duly appeared with witnesses and all items were
stated excepting giving the date of permit No.49583.
Mr. Zollinger now informs me that this particular paper
is in Portland Oregon, alcng with other napers concerning
their proposed reservoir enlargement project. So without
further delay I am forwarding the forms on to you, hoping
that you may have this date which you could insert. HMr.
Zoll inger does not remember the date of the permit, so at
present we are unable to furnish that date at this office.

I slso enclose affidavit of publication
as reauested.Trusting that this is s&tisfactory, and
awaiting your further instructions, I am,

Yerrs Truly.

notary publie.

2359



Form™ No, 22-R 6 . . .
State of INaho

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE OF WATER

Boise, Idaho, June 21, 1939

Re; Permit No, 4953
Subletts Irrlgation Co.

J. Honxy Thompson,
Notary Public,
selta, Idahe

Dear Sir: -’
I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of beneficjal use of

water under Permit No.... 49588

Deposition of Permit Holder,
Depositions of Two Witnesses.

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since

failure to do so may result in the loss of rights:

1. On...... July.l, 1938 ... , the date set for proof, the enclosed forms (one for permit
holder and one each for two disinterested witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to, at.........__.._... .
..... Melte, Xémbo .. ... ... before . Je HenTy Thompson, Notary Public

2. When the depositions have been taken they should be mailed to this office, together with
affidavit of publication of notice.

When these have been received, together with report of the examining engineer, if everything
is properly executed, you will be further advised as to fees due, etc., before certificate is issued.

Yours truly,

Commissioner of Reclamation.

4953
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Form Ne. 11

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMATION:

Boise, Idaho. ~~

Dear Sir:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

_________ Burley Hereld _  _ of oo eieooo—o _____, published in

{(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet of wa-
tm per second the followmg certlflcate must be gigned by a well- known and competent engineer)

_— [ — J— — -

I hereby certlfy that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer.

49353
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Form 10 . '

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

NOTICE OF PROOF APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

lst
July
Notice is hereby given that at. 10:00._A. M. on the... 30 _dayof. . . Jun® . . ,19.99
Cassda . , State of Idaho, before

The amount applied to beneficial use is ...
The place where said water is used (if for irrigation, give full and accurate description of the
lands irrigated) ...SE3 SoCé--33,- TWp<. 22 Sk , DGR ms..n.mmé.simi.msae-&;

ShSW: Sece 2 FNANWD, N3} Secs M3 Wh Wwh, 983 Neh, NEL SWhe ShE Sec, 12; ALl fn

The right to take wWater from such works is based upon Permit No%(?‘éi .........

The source of supply from which such water is diverted is....

Commissioner of Reclamation.

4353
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FORM NO. 11-A . . .

. STATE OF IDAHO sy
BEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION - A
BOISE, IDAHO

Datg Hﬁy 31. 1959

Re: Permif HNo. 4953

Burley, Idaha .

DEAR SIR 3¢
Enclosed you will find notice for publication once a week for four consecutive weeks prior

to___July X1, 1939 . the date set for proof, the expense of the publication to
be paid by the applicant siblette Irrigition Companye saron A, Zellinger, President,

to whom you should furnish proof of publication on or prior to the date set for proof.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and furnish this office Wfti’l a copy of the first

publication.

Very truly yours,
JAMES SPOFFORD

Commissioner of Reclamation

Publication to stert this week, if poasidls,




Moy 51;.1 1553

Be: Permit Wo, 405

Mr. Asron i, Zollingsr, Presiden’, )
Sublstt Irrigatiom Company, :

¥o are in mmzpt of youwr Lsttﬂ* M w R9th, smd in
accor dance thereuith we are st ohew seding notice af
publication in conmeciion with Desmfisial use proof wader
the abowe numbsyed permit 1o ¢ Burlsy Hereld, with :
instructicnn te publish amao OCW W week for fowr con-
sacutive waeks prior to July mi th date set to:r

meing proofl.

%o are afrald it willmﬁt be inﬂh;femthia ilnk'a iosue,
but if publicetion starts next wnt o will he in emple time
© %0 make’ mproaermmmqa

. About ten daya prior to this m, ﬂawﬁim,miaﬂng of
one for the holdeX sad che for egthk.of tao witnesdes, will
e smt to Brs J, HeaXy Thowpssd, Nolary Public, &% Ml ts,1dshe,

a0 that he tmhnuthu in an;xhﬂm for the prooef,

On the date Mmua. y.ou ahouli appear at Ur, mo@aﬁm‘s
offiosm with two disintorested witnesses, who are funtlisr with

the terms of the permit, and.the sorks constrncted th&tnnnddr.
for the purpose of omutiﬁiﬁ ‘Qepositions.

‘ M traly ymﬂ, :
.  JAMES SPOFPORD,
- JER A : cmisimun“ of Ih-elmtion
£ codef Clex

4953
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CHECK SERVICE DESIRED OTHERWISE EIR I -
MESSAGE WILL BE SENT AT FULL RATE . @ © Pv . T | &

DOMESTIC o FOREIGN . I
FULL RATE | [ FuLL RaTE 6
>
SR || CoR RATE POSTAL TELEGRAPH CABLE CO.
NIGHT LETTER URGENT
SERIAL " | oeFERRED ; -

'RESERVATION NIGHT LETTER ) l E L E-GR

. TOUR-RATE SHIF RADIO . s e R -

e = ) ) . o ! .

Boise- May 29, 1959

Asron A, Zollinger, President, o ) . .
Sublett Ixrigation Cos

Sllblett. Idsha, ]
Reply youl wire- S'%op-'"omﬁs ionar Spofford out of tovwhs Stope Fimal proef Permit

four nins five three mot adwsritised =nd cennet bes mde J&ne seconde Sﬁep- See 1efbeerls

Prapaw - Depaty Gmimiemr R‘eelmtfg}@
charge State Dept. Reclamatiem : . :

4953




1 STANDARD TIME INDICATED
recawveR st o b TUAHO

1003 MAIN 8T.
PHONE 3740

THIS (§ A FULL RATE TELEGRAM, CAGLE-

? BN | GRAM OR RADIOGRAM UNLESS OTHERWISE

05 ‘ az elegval}‘) INDICATED BY SYMBOL IN THE PREAMELE
r OR IN THE ADDRESS OF THE MESSAGE.

SYMBOLS OESIGNATING SERVICE SELECTED

Mac kay 7 Radio X an Qmerica Cables ARE OUTLINED IN THE COMPANY'S TARIFFS
~ - \ . . . O HAND AT EACH GFFICE AND ON FILE WITH
TELEPHONE YOUR TELEGRAMS Commercial Cables &7 Canadian Facific Telegraphs REGULATORY AUTHORITIES
TO POSTAL TELEGRAFPH e J
FORM 18

8X14 32 NL“BURLEY IDAHO MAY 28
JAMES SPOFFORD=

P39 MAY 29 MM 8 09

COMMISSIONER OF RECLAMAT]ON BOlSE IDAHO=.

IN YOUR LETTER JANUARY 26TH AGREED TO COME TO SUBLETT. CouLD YOU

MEET WITH us MONDAY MAY 29TH 7 PM OR BEFORE JONE 1ST FINALS ON

RESERVOIR WILL IBE BY JUNE 2ND= ’i tzgc o
SENATOR A A ZOLL INGER PRES IDENT SUBLEIT | R BRI co.

G *et_ulx.:!lul Nl el 1
" ;’“M-ﬁ.--!w-* g b =

49853



ny 26, 1939

He: Pemmit No. 498
‘Sublett Creek Irrigatica Cv,

 Mr, Aavom A, mug-r Proniﬂmt
Sudlsds Ivrigetion w
Judlett, Tdabo,

Demr Siri-

e bave had no reply te:ths letter which we addressed

- you uider date of May &ﬁ, in which we called ettemtion
‘o a diserspendy between the lend list which you sude
nitted ip cennection with notios of proof of bepeficial -
use, and the land list oomiaimed In the ariginal appli-
cation and mse pormit; sad 2t shich we enclosed am appli-
- oagicn for mmmdment for your nie, in oams you wished to
| hve thm sddftional’ M inoluded,

Asu motwouoﬁ tohnuthn nosios orpcroot of bene-
tictdl use seat to he papar for publication until we
- gave your reply, and sibis we foel that you are anxicws to
s theas proofs made as weem e possiblo. we are again
‘Gllling tho mtier tn ym amﬁm

m trﬂy youre,
‘ . ' s J‘AHS SPOFFORD
JiA : L . Commissiomer of Rcclmtim
' Chief Clerk

4953



May 2, 1939

Re: permit No. 4950
Subledt Crsek Irrigation Oo.

Mr. Aares A, Zollinger, Presidemt,
Subdett Irrigertion Company, -
Sublatt, IM

Dear Si¥ie

e dily reoeived your Jester of April 20tk enclosing
Rotice of Proef of ipplicstion of Water to Demelicisl Use
under the abeve nambered yaomiy, and suthorisetion to have
saws published in the mky Beamid,

Immamch as there is & M,m the lsnd list which
you sutmiited in your provicus lsiter, and the list as
¢onfuined in the origlwmel Permit, we ore unable to have
publication commence with %he Sirst ilseus after May lst, as
you saggast. but if it starts paMlication naxt week, that
will be in smplc tite for the prool to be mads oo June 3rd-
which is the Jais we have set, immamuck as you fallad to
denignate a date, lomever, if you aould prefer some other
later dente, plosse ndviss us.

e aro enctlosing sm applicstion foa* amepdmens, in whixk we
bave liated ull the lands which yom incluied ih the list
recently semt us. and ihe subdivisziome wderacored ere the
cons that are in addition to the Innds origin=lly included im
the Permit, If vou widh all these lends ingluded, voa
may siga and return the applicetion for mmeniment, and the
notios wllii be chauged teo faclude &ll thcooe Imnds, Tals
should be dohe prapily, in order far us to send the notiee to
. the peper in tims forr pibliontion in nexy weok's Lesue,

_ Yary $ruly yoursy,
34‘&&;9 \JA. Qm
. Comgisaioner <& fleclametion
By .

JLA : ' ' Chiaf Clerk

moo _ 4953
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March 16, 1939

Re; Pemit No. 4955

Mr; Asron &, Zollinger, President,
sublett Irrigatien Cawpsny,
Sublett; Idshe,

Desr 38ir:=

we acknowledge receipt of yeur lstter of Msrch léth,
retwrning Notice ¢ Pemeficiel Uké proof in comnestion
with the above numbered pa;m b @and have £illed 1t

in for thé 352 second remt arzgsnauy applied £,

At the time of the Enginesy's emmnination he can deters
mine the land under ths pgm;'e that is in wse, and the
1icense wm be gmmad on whatever hils field exsuinatien
ghows, which 1A undouvtedly lsss than 35.% secamd feet,

In returning this notics you hewve failed to set o tims

and plage far ¥he submitting of proot, and the pams of the
Notary Public Barére whom it 1s 'te be submitted. Please
furaish us with this Inforimtiam, ead also tha nmw of the
newspaper published fh tha emmﬁr 9 inieh the witer im located.
where you wish this nﬁt&% $& Appedrs and we will asend ous

the notice aaear_j;; 7k

You undersiand, of course; thal the notice must be published
four wesks prior to makifig proef, 20 the date ‘s&mﬂ.ﬁ e set
mt least & month ahsads '

| Veiy truly yours,
JAMES SPOFFORD
Comissioner of Reclsmatiocn
JLA b 4
Chief Clerk

4353
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTWENT OF RECLAMATION

BOISE  pebrmary 17, 1939

Re: Permit No, 4953
Sublette Creek Irrigation Co,

Mr. Aaron A, Zellinger, President,
Sublett Irrigetion Company,
Sublett, Ideho,
Dear Sir: |

. I enclose herewith blank notice for proof of application of water
to beneficial use under your Permit No. 4953 , Which shoulﬁ'bé filled
out end returned to this office at least 40 days before the date upon which
you wish to make proof. The proof must be submitted before a notary public
or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. The date for proof,

. since
as set out in your permit, is _July 20, 1918 , and W proof is g be

submitted subséquent to said date, your priority will be brought down a
length of time equal to the time elabsing between the date proof should

have been made and the date proof is actuslly made.

© Yours truly,
JAMES SPOFFCRD

o SR =V

mureme

Commissioner of Reclamstion

24953
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October 25, 1919.

li_ai ro: Permit 4958

Join Marvansen,

Dear Sip: -

Reference iz had to your letter of the 18th, relative to ihe
S . adove wumbsyed permit, and yeu are advimed that fwe af the 4lg '
vl oA indicated on the wap yeu forward, to=wits the Rﬂi* SW} {m& the
a : %% ¥B% Seo, 18, T. 15 8. N. 28 EiB.M,, were mower deccribed in
; ‘ the permit as issued to ¥, &nd neither wers they described in
 the motice of publieatlon of proof of Apglication of witer to
Bemeficini Uso; therefers, if you gesize %o have $hose two 40s
. embraeed in sy license that mky be issued to yom, 1% will be
. glegessary £or you $0 re-publish, submitting s new proofahd neving
 %ha dale of priority Drought:down a2 lenglh of time which is the
- #ifference kotween the time proof wag to Ye subinitted, umder the
. t@hrme of the permii, and the dajy proof actually is submitted.
. ‘ - I wonld scem s betier plam t0 agcept ths li@emga excluding
. _ fheme dwo 40s #nd theresfiar apply to this offide for 2 trausfer,
' apd £lthough there wonld be dome expones. oonbwehbed with sush a
‘tesxdfier your date of wi@md;y world not be sffweded.

The repori of gur sxamining engimecr shows thet the W
EW} Bwe, 9, 2. 18 84 R. 29 EB.M. ls above the &itch sud that
. BY land hﬂs Mean recinined thereor, lesving sut the twe 40s timi
are not mm*we@ in the porgpit awd the 40 above the dlteh, the
ome Imet herein desaribved, leoves forty-three 40s bo‘oexiy o
pﬂr‘?&,&,ﬁflly réclalisd by the water sppropristed.

he ra@m—s of our expmining angineer locates the pofnt @
diversien of the weiter apprepriated in the KR Sormer of the aﬁ?‘
 $EE See. 8, Py 18 5. R. 29 ¥B.M. The locatlon of the polmt a-t
Adwersiom, scoerding e our recoyds, 18 ¥ %“2 5 X, 2481 fest
from the corner commen to Segtioms 8,9, 18, sad 17, Y. 13 8«
Re 25 B.Bol. 12 yom h¥¥e chRnged the lmat;i@m of the poiat of
diversion from the last decepiption s#nd put it ia the ¥B cormer-
S8} SE% Sec. 8, it will be necesssry for pou 10 Appiy %o this
deperiment ,on a blank furnished by us on requast, for & change
of point of diversien. If the report of cuy wmmim@ mm
18 in arror relative to the point of diversisu; ng;:mdly advize !
and we wWill take the matter up with him and have his repers,
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corrected. I am enclosing, herewlth, a map showing the location
of your point of diversion as described in permit lssued to you
and also showlng the lecation of the point of diversion as given

- by our examining engineer.

If the NWi SWi Sec. 9, T 13 S. R. 29 E.Bd!. is under

- the ditch and & portion of 1% has besn reclaimed, kxindly submit

to this department an affidavit, corroborated by two witnsases,
to thal effest, showing by the affidavit tho area of the land
reclaimsd.

1 am returning to you, herewlth, the map you submltted
and also your check in the sum of $92, and I would suggest to you
that you do net forward any more fees to us uﬂ%i wé got the above
matter siralghtened cat.

Yours tery truly,
Ve G SWENDSER,
Commissioner of Reolamation.
By
Chief Clerw.

L/B- ' 7 )
nae | | 3
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- September 254
1919

-

In re: Pormits 4958

* sublette Creey Irrigation Co.,
Care: Charies H. ramam
Bublett, Idako

Before licens® ¢an issue under proof of bens-
fieial use under the sbpve nurbersd pemit, the
gtatutory feoo of $Rs00 for every forty or frestion
theveot rsaw«:l&ima& mgt me submitted 40 this Depert-
ment.

1 P&y "}- ..mS'
the swa "az,»f .ja:@a;@@r &ue ﬁ{h__x_s _he;)artmtg

Tours very teqly

We G Bwendeen
Commisalenoy of :
/ " i - Reclometlon '

Chigf €lexie

1953




1. State name of applicant and number of permit:._Shblaette Cresgk _Irr.Co..._.P_gmit‘;iézs}s,___f_w_,

Hor tite s~ b 2ec
' 5 State whether or not water 11as been turned into works of diversion .__%2 ____________________

6. Give exact location of lands to be irrigated. Tf proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of acres

REPORT OF ENGINEER

T'his proof is for__ BENEFICIAL USEa__ _ In Water District No.._ 8=k ___

2. State source of water supp]y.__'_ﬁ‘}P}-e_t_t_e__Q{'??E._______H______,________H______,____5_-_____--;

3 Location of point of diversion:  HeYZT7 IV" & o _&EOLT ITOMTUT. 1O DeCBé U-Usio—bfh, . __ :

ﬂfc«M __§£¥e¢ﬁ54__se____J_ngs,&_zﬁf,_

4@ ~W—/éf,¢r«47-m_%wm{—iw

Plenireloiy aretler fon 4&'«.4_._, F 3 eletidn = taed Aonote 2 caraa,
%wzwaau __________ WV TR LA torh @ Lorureh

under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if for other than irrigation) :

._SEr, Sec.33, 212 SaaB. 28 Buo B WL, 5 NE: & SBE, Sec. 3; 8% ﬂé;,sec _________
M Nwl & NE:, Sec.1l; W: NWd, sE: Iml HEZ SW: and SB, Sec,12, T. 13 s.,B._a&EL,

-_?%_,S_QQ;L_5!?@__&_535‘4_5?{%__3%._Se’shﬁ.._J&-HH%_E?Z%,_SQQJS+JEJE~S.,F.._2&_‘E.,B,-;@L.._:-_“

e

e e e A e e e e e e ———— A A e —— e —————

1
T

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e e e g e e e S e e e = = — - — -

e e e e i T e i . e e e b — e al -y

.
A= S

7. Submit map on enclosed plat, showing location and details of above description, -

'8, How many parties conduct water in this system?P. o : _""""‘-i"'_';:rl_"_; 'k
9 Gwe names and amount of each vight: . ___ . __________ OSSO ST S-SV PN,

10. What large stream would the water here appropriated finally reach? @é‘:‘_i_‘ﬁéé_‘_‘é_&!ﬂ”

11. Describe the various tributaries en route, from point of diversion to the principal drainage stream;



Notary Public.

first duly sworn, deposes and says that the

ing
t O e e 10

2_day

————— — e — —~

} 585,

{ This report must be sworn to wheb not made by an attache of the State Engineer’s office.)
___7____________-____________-______________,be

STATE, OF IDAHO,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this..

statements contained in the within report are correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Countyof _______ . __
My commission expires______________________.__

DIST. 8-D
Sublette Creek Irr.Co. _ - -
Sublsette,Ida. LoEre

Permit 4953 B _ LI BN e

v

.

Instructions To Examiners

e

1. Examiners will not be permitted to
examine any of the records in the
office pertaining to this permit. They .
are to furnish a report of the facts
and conditiens as they exist, from f
their own observations and inquiries. ;

2. Always carefully note the location of the point
of diversion, and accurately plat same,

3. Find out how many parties own rights in the
+  ditch or canal and give their hames and i
.. amount of right. ,

4, When proof is for beneficial use, carefully
check up the number of acres actually irri-
gated in each forty and accurately plat
same. 1

5. Make a map showing the correct location of
streams and ditches, and the irrigated lands,
and any adjacent permanent landmarks,
such as towns, lakes, large streams and
public roads.

R

6. If any unusual conditions are discovered, make
o a plain statement of them under remarks.

7. Always see the holder, if possible, and go over
the whole ground with him, and make your
report only upon actual existing facts and
conditions.

CAPITAL NEWS PUBLISHING CO., BOISE

i P
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Angust 5th, 1918,

Re Permit 4853.

Mrs Charles H. Powers,

Sublett, Idsho.

Dear Siri=e

We are inreceipt of dapoaitiens and
affz.de.vit of pudblication fer proof of use of water
undsr above permits &S soon as we can hsve the :
exsmination made by our engineer, you will be further
advised as te fees reamired before issuing dicense.

Very truly youvs,
FREP &. WIIKIE,
Staite -Pngineers

Byt

4953



State of Idauho
County of Cassia S-b:!

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.

Water to Benefictal Use.

Notice is hereby given that at 19 a. m. on the
30th day of Juiy, 1918, 'at Malta, County of
Cassia, State of Idaho, before Frank Riblett,
U S. Commissioner. and Notary Public, proof
will besubmitted of the application to bene-

fivial use of 35,2 cubic feet per second of the:
waters of Subleite Creek in accordance with’

il the terms and conditions of Permit No. 4553,

heretofore issued by the State Engieer of the
State of Idaho.
- 1 The name and postoffice address of thel
person  or eorporntlon huolding said ,permit arc.,
Subletta Creck Frrigation Co., la corporatmn) i
Snb]ett Idnho

#2  The use to which said water bhag begn

itrigation.

35.2 chgc feet per sgeond.
4. The place where said water is used is

NEI{ and SE of sec. 3, 834 SWi{, sec 2.
Ny NWiX and NEI{ of sec, 11, Wiy NW,
SE14 NWi NE SW!{ and SE} of sec. 02,
all in Tp. 13 8, R28 E. B. M., and §44 of sec.

Notice of Proof of Application otl

applied is irrjgation and domestlc uge, mgm_l}' .

3. The qmount Applied tg beneficial usg i :

SEJ of go¢. B3. T. 12 B, R 28, BY NWg, 8]

7, 8W1Z, N5 SEIL, SWiy SE!{ of sec. 8, and .

NWif SWif of sec, 9, allin Tp- 13 8, R 29 E.
B. M., containing 1700 acres. -
5. The name of the canal or ditch ot other

such place of useis Subletie Creek Irrigation
Company Sysiemn.

f. The right to take! the water from suck
works is based ughn Permit No. 49353.
* 7. The source of supply from which such
water is diverted is Subleite creek.

8. The date ol tha priority which =aid user
is prepared to establish is May 23, 1909,

FRED A WILKIE,

works by which said water is condurted tni

32-35 Ftate Engineer,

Publlsher Favcmmn, of The
Luland Empire, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published
once each week at Malta, Cassia County, Idaho. do solemnly swear
that a copy ot the notice attached hereto and which is made a part
ot this affidavit,and a part of the prool of publication.was published in

said newspaper toryarm—ie onsecutive weeks gommencing with the

issue dated..... T btAtna L o~ LS . 1913

and ending.. =l L2 Z= lgl._.ﬁthat said notice
was publishe the regllar and entire issue ot every number and

not any~supplement thereof, and that said newspaper has been pub-

hshed‘for mote thcm _twenty -six consecutive weeks prior to date ot
ﬁrst publlcat:on of*s(ud -notice.
-~

o

;S n ;pefore me this.__..!
_,’:;\;M_” gy Notarj, Publ:c Cassia County, Idaho,

N -~ R § -3 E; o~ \qy cComiI 55101 e Ires...........
h \\ ” N —-Mf&é_.. ........ f ........ /.’.‘.‘“,2.{/



b

- FORM 16 Q .cwn‘m. NEWS PUB, CO 13713
S e L At e 5 B e H T werwmse e T T T T e e e e

pE g

PERMIT N0, 4953

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Wse

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, 0ccupation and postofiice address.

e

Ans. __Charles H, Powers -- age -46___yearg , --_F _gsiﬁenﬂa_and“ant-

office address-- Sublett,Cassia County, Idaho, - Farmer and stock-raisdr.

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a
foreign corporation, give name and postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf,

Ans. __Sublette _Creek__Irrigation Company...( I 1
plag% of business-- Sublet% Cassgia Co%nf%, f%aﬂgfggr&flgglpre%1den%ng

ithe Company.-_ . Authority delegated to me by the stockholders k¥ xhm

of the company as President,

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under the
permit,

An&__?ﬁnm;L__ﬂg,h£95§::“diied“::_Mag 2Ist __190Qm=____ Date_nf prigpity |

I expect to establish is May 2Ist, 1909 .
uesb4 'St'ate source of water supply and give exact location of point of diversion.

.‘Qkﬁ;__Sghlgtte Creek, Cassia County. Idaho. -___Location _of Point

(RN .~y Aoy B gl L= L B A T RN 00 O gl SEPUUntsfhc ehie e tielrin

a.f‘ ﬁivépsio 3s North 30° I5' Eggt -- 2431 feet from the Corner

G Eh lﬁ%isg Mgrid}én?n%a“’fi}f%snﬁ?aim&’ BoULhR AT T§ATRE 35 "'E?E-“.”

escribe your works of diversion, and s fate amount of water they are capable of con-

n
Ans. B,== Townsh ¥3 South of Range 29 East of the Roise eridian

lower slope 2 to I and upper slope 3 to I rip rapped.-with roc ﬁé;--
pt,

""""""""""""" tHe
iom th 3 res en%%tep Is'la én o ghe reek to h

eryolr b -

ers previous oned, - erp re i;i 1 $
S % elﬁffﬁ %%&ge?'ég%n fetan % ‘Emba‘am S‘ wﬂ' 5'
two mal ditch aach

a2nd a

name each SudeVISiOI’l in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actually been
1rr1gated with said water.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of ail

Improvem E s which have Efﬁn 121(1&135 a direct Me
g AA_A_A, ,n.yed-uv‘d

'éfﬂlg Senth of Range 28 East of the Boise usrﬁaianq

1 P, - e .
G gwiéﬂ‘g Seehdn 33 i 58 seras
_—yon N E SE Bection 33 -------- 40 acres’ _ A
yon S E i ‘SE }- Sectlon 33 -==-wv-- 40 acres, )
R Township I3 South of Range 28 East of the Bolise Meridian,
On Let 3, Section JI~~r------ =40 acres
./Un sB + WW L Section 3 w-=we--- 30 acres |
V/On SW + NE i Sectien 3 --------40 acres, »
+wON SE + NE & Sectlen 3 -===w=--a 20 acres, S
. »+0n NW %+ SE 4 Sectien 3 ~--=----- 40 acres;
ﬁ____q ¥ SW + SE ; Section 3 ~=--w-=- 20 acres,
o OnNE + SE % Sectien 3 ------- 40- acres,
f »s0n SE # SE 1+ Section 3 -=---- -40 scres,
i On 8W i SW ; Section Qe~--~---- 40 acres.
% vOn SE + SE % Sectien 2 <------ 30 acres.
i +On XW 1 NW i Sectien II -~----- 20 acrese
) wOn NE £ NW Sectien II =-ss<--- 40 acres.
~bn NE i NE Seotion II <o-mn-- 30 sores.
vOn NW ¢ NE = Sectien Il ~-=---- 40 acres,
Yon S¥- %+ NE 2 Sectien II ==-=~=~-- 25 acres, Y
- S0 um a4 ottt - TT A arnre \

A ches bout, f%“ﬁ%ae bottom and -g i : '
R R e e

%ﬁf

\rey,mg [rom pomt of diversion to place of use, angl %lnrc name 0[ nal g gl ar q_rgsqﬁ'b ! tta
ghic] c 358 of usg..i e “"f"ﬁf é éﬁ"““’é%% .
et ﬂgﬂ%@h S@mgéhc iy sl e e i egw?; 361 qore. | -




:J“IQQT@yﬁgh&ﬁ?IE Seurth of ﬁ@nge 29“E§sb of” the Bolse Werldlien

.an Lot 3 . “8ectlien 7 . 40 acres,
nlet 4 .  Seectien X7 25 acres,
sw % "gection 7 w-----= - 40 acres,
SW 3 Section 7 ------<=<35 acres.
+ 8B ¢ ~ Sectien 7------- ==-40 acres.
3 Sectien  7e--=-=+--~-40 acres.
o +  Séctien  T-~3p-----~30 acres,
883, | Sectlpm  7eszzosooo-dO sores
- SW i'~'w.s@;txon B--=ss 40 acres,
> BW -Section 8-~--g 25 acres, .
SW'; Sectien 8--- --- 40 acres,
SE 3 ‘Sectien 8---%u---- 25 agres,
- BE +  Sectien B--------40 acres,
SE ; Section B8 Te¥er--- 20 acres,
- SW Section  9=~------ - 20 acres,

gogosg

. e,
o 40 E
—e - A 8 CVES

D ~ebr----30 acres,
Sectlon I2 <-----~ 30 acres,.

Beside the feregoing 1ands,thgﬁé is in Township I3 South of Rangs ‘
28 East of the Boeise Merldian the fellowing lands that have been -- -
f irrigated proportionately by the foregoing flow of 40 EmdiExfx----

Second Fest of the waters of the said Sublett Creek as long as any
.. lands.irrlgated from the said stream slthough not mentioned in the
aforesddad TFermit No, 4953. to- wit : ---- R ——- eme=-
, %n NE i gg % gection g - mee %g acres,
n NW Section B8 ~=w=- =~-- acres. i
tn NW T SW Section I2 ----- =--- IO acres; 4953
In SW & BE 3 Section I2 ---- =---- 30 acres. Y —



e
A

i Nl o,
¢On NW %+ g
“On NE } SE
«On SW % SE
vOn SE * SE

P i

Sectien

Section
Section
Section

I2 mwmmmn 40
I2m-nmmmma- 40
12 ~m-m--n- 30
12 &m-===- 30

Lot 3

va
v

Vv

- ¥
3
W
8
's

¥On
% On
wOn

\On
On

%Ay

i

punpnymlanie oo m nia
e = P NN
AP b At i T

BEeEpHND SRS
w
=

eFECEEREEE
S el SN

Section
Section

ectlion
sction

Sectien
Saction
Section
Section
Section
Section
Saction
Section
Section
Sectlon
Section
Sectlion

7 40
7 25
7 =me---we 40
T wowr—mn- 35
Tuwmememus=40
Fwmorememe -40
Towmwema- =30
Tommmmmae -=40
Brecemmon- 30
Bemawmanu- 40
Bowoonon- 25
- 40
- S - 25
Buwcowmu—e ~40
8 ~w-emm-- 20
- PSR 20

acres,
acres,
acres,
acres,

acres,
acres,

acres,
acres,

acres;
acres,

acres,

acres,
acres,
acres,
acres,
acres,
a!res;
poeres,
acres,
acres,

In fownahrﬁ Ié.ébuth of Range 29 Bast of the Bolse “eridian

Beslde the foregoing lands there is in Townehip I3 South of Pange
28 Bast of the Boiss Meridilan the following lands that have been --
irrigated proportionately by the foregoing flow of 40 exkhirxfrxe---
Second Fest of the waters of the sald Sublett Creek as long as any

lands- irrigated from the sald atream
Parmit No., 4953,
Section 3 ---
Section 2 ~---

Section 12
sSection I2 --~-~

aforesddd
In NE SW
In KW -~ SW §
In SW > NE

- .-

to- wit :

-~ -

--- 20 acres;
-=-= T5 acreas.

=== YO acres;
ww=a 30 gCres.

althoush not mentioned in the

- an - -
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FORM 18 . .
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PERMIT No.4953

. CAPITAL NEWS PUB. CO 13713

Proof of Application of Water to Weneficial Tge

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER - !

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. __Charles H, Powers -- age -486 _years . -- Reasidence_and_Post-

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a
foreign corporation, give name and postoffice of statutory agent), your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ans. _Subletie Creek _Irrigation Com _._{a_corparation)_- Frine
plag% of business-- Sublett, Cassia Co%%%%. Idaho,-- &T'amlPresiden%pg%

of the company as Presldent.
Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under the
permit.

Ans. _.Permit__No, 4953-- dsted -- May 2Ist. ' 1909-=.__Date Af nriority

I expect to establish is Msy 2Ist. 1909 , ‘
Ques-4.  State source of water supply and give exact location of point of diversion.

i
i
f
)
t
1
|

~“Ans, __;ibijé}ft@__Qr_e_ql_c_.ﬂ_gg_as_-’t_a__Qp_unj{LF 19aho. === _ Location of Point

A e e e e ———— -

>:rfcf‘D1%éréioﬁﬂf£é North 30° I5' East -- 2431 feet from thekCorner
|| ¥8:5RiTanz.E nr1alhn: nk 15 TREITRADEY BRHIRATTTARE 305 BEE 5 5
iy _.'éues,, . escribe your works of diversion, and s?ate amount of water they are capable of con- § -
- veying. from ggi;it"of diversion to..place of use, ang i?hi 1 nflmé?*ao’{p';‘”alﬂ qi S I oy

el 4 S
_ L . , : _ . Ha LI
o G e b oLt 4 e I RS ore. &

Vi

. . . e

ST ik

: - - - e “--l -5_-& o S
Ques. 7. 11 for ofher than irrigation purposes, state how applied, amount
erated, etc.

Ques. 8. What is the minimum amount of water 1'equér‘ed for the use specified above?

Ans @n 1nch and g quarter (I%) to the mxe acre{ that is 3ader, rod

héH “pregsure ,migel's measurément . ) T T T T

Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above mentioned
permit was originally issued, please state how ownership wa® acquired by present holder.

e e e ———————— e TS r T g P = mrm e e




Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted under above

It mentioned permit has heen used,
i /ﬁ’lm ao‘w ani — .
' Ans p to the year ‘9_14”?&70011 ¥ 900_scres under cultivation .mixe

b e BB o e e e B o e o o o o i et T e e o e S e i e, S UTD e L gl A

|

Ques. 11. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted L:
under the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon the lands 1'
herein described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights claimed there- }1
under. o ' {

- I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscribed before its signing,

that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was:subscribed

and sworn to before me, at my office in.._______.____ R Il‘[&lt&_ﬂ-_____ﬁ;)—*’:ij__,: _Co{mtj of

e Cassis. ... State of Idaho, on this _______% 20th. __ day of» - July __ .7

A.D. 1918, o o C FIEN - ER ‘
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Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

) Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupaiion and postoffice address.

| Ans. . Jobn._T. Burke-- __age_- 43 years.-- occupation farmer and -
[ stockraiser--_Nesidence and post--office address-- Sublett 1
? @assia County, Idaho.

President and the

Powers
Twhich'he repraegentsy

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted w1th_.__tiha..1:l-§.ﬁ_
i Sublette Creek Irrigation Company

holder of Permit No.4933____? How long have you known him and where does he reside?
Aus. .. Yes.=-_ ADout I5 years-- and he resides at Sublett ,Cassia |
N
H— Cowgy. 1880
Li Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No._4953 __ and are vou familiar with its pro-
i visions and conditions? e i :
I Ans. ,_..__xeg,, ________________________________________________________________________

point of diger: i‘ﬁf] Ig%af(‘?rf ek Cassia Co,
, Ans. 13_3%_‘_1_@
| BRHSREofy 42 B it

%ﬁepsgycr?ﬁs wa%ePCE z

channel” Lo _Lh he _upper di VGFS

Idaho:- Upp er point of Aiversion is

;S8

EQ §4E fe Eg;ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ%@xgxxxigjsecsd tgéIﬁower ngi ¥D¢¥s§§¥i
%m %, B, =“PRIS . oue™

i pRANnY!

s_e_é?_o i{_{;d__gma"“ 6"8 %o ﬁ‘?e%u%’i?”n?”eﬁ’?ﬁ"?o? 3

sse£$8¥ q rsa%EV?hs Grgated

HX) hére ou uhirdgvgfmjh
S reel ﬁhf%%aaa e 2§

F o g """"
i - s;ama- +Z8- !‘-&Jj{;k\ rage 0%l
: gues ?1 ﬁow %fw? nd-Teet %Mfm AR wWor Wsaffm%bace o\f"relg

use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed? e L T J

Ans. -

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place.

\ L

s et
(If for irri ga 1011 gw_e each sub—

A o
division in which water has been used and number of acres 11r:gated in each subdw\éi ) State whether :

IN Township

South of Range 28 East

of the Boise Meridian.

L) %M% SO AR /
T . ’ o ST - "*'*'1'—15“" e w-n-—-—-'n-q,\. . q—.—a‘-”-— "N‘
- . In Tewnship I2 South of Range 28 Fsst of the Boise Meridian““
T 1. 1 gpntdiAn 2T o
B YW 28Fx gsgdishe3 ciiiz 40 agres
fn N E2s8E L Section 33 ~------- 40 acres’ -
on S E X SE * Section 33 -------- 40 acres, “

gn Lmt 3, Section 3-~------- 40 acres
n SE * NW > Section 3 —=--v~-- 30 acres’
On sW + NE L Section 3 -—~eme-a- 40 acres,
ON SE 1 NE 2 Section 3 -------- 20 acres,
On NW &+ SE % Seetion 3 -------- 40-acres.
NN sw ¥ sg * Section 3 --~------ 20 acres.
On NE % SE & Section 3 ------- 40- acres.,
on SE £ SE £ Section 3 ==---- ~40 acres,
On sw £ sw 1 Section 2-e------- 40 scres.
on SE + SE & Seection 2 ------- 30 acres. {
On NW + NW % Section II -==---~ 20 acres.
On NE ¢ NW ¢ Section II -~----- 40 scres. s
On NE % NE 1 Section II ~~=w=--~ 30 acres. .
On NW 5+ NE = Section II --~---~ 40 acres. i
Qn SW LM 3 Section IJ ——-=~=-- 25 acres, |
n SE 1 KNE % Section II -~~----- 40 acres. ;
On NW L nNw S Section I2 -~----nm 20 acres, ‘f
On SW * ww % Section I2 ww--ua-- 40 acres. :
On SE é NW 3 Sectien I2 ----- ---40 acres.
On NE + SW % Section I2 --wwm-w- 35 acres,
On NW * SE + Section I2 ---~=-=-- 40 acres,
. On NE % SE = Section I2--------- 40 acres.
“OarsW & 58 & Section I2 -------- 30 acres,
SE & Section I2 ~-----~ 30 acres.

IR e




Lot 3
n Lot 4
n NE
n 3E
N
SwW
NE
n SE
NW
SW
NE
SE
NW
sSW
NE
W

R T R S I P L

SW
sw
SE
SE
SE
SB
Sw
30
SWw
SW
3E
SE
SE
8w

" Se

T A R

ion
Sectio

tion
tion

- Section

Sectlon
Section
Section
Section
Sectlon
Section
Section
Section
Sectlon
Section
Sectlon

P
__________
----------
o -
_________
---------
_________
---------

o A -

P L

- -

acres,
acres
acre.
scre
acres;
acres.,
scres.
acres.,
acres.
acres,
acres.
acres,
agres.
acres.
acres.
acres,

' Besige the foregoing lands there 1s in Township I3 South of Pange
28 East of the Boise Meridian the following landas that have bdeen --
irrigated proportionately by the foregeoin
Second Feet of the waters of the sald Sudb

lands irrigated from the said stresm although not mentioned in the
aforesddd Fermit No, 4953, to- wit :

In NE 4 SW
In NW 2
ﬁw%w%
In 8W * NE 3}

Section 3 ==~
Section 2 ---=

Section I8 ~--=«--
Section I2 ----

- i o

% flow of 40 wekigrdxew--
(]

tt Creek as long as any

- e - - e - . -

20 acres,
IB acras, ' -
-== 10 ACPres,;
===« 30 aores.

4352
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" The deposition of two witnesses, ogathis farm.. sepnrately, required in each case it
LTIRATEE emTy: cymens Tmows gRRTIST ml

Permit No._4983______

Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS H

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

|
Ans. ____S John_ T. Burke-- age - 43 years.-- occupation farmer and |
_______ stockraiser-- HMesidence and post--office address-- Sublett
@assia  County, Idaho. . .
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted witl]___&hﬂ.tl_e_ﬁ_ﬂ_(_f.ojﬂ_e? 5__"_?ﬂr:e_&g_i_@ep_t_P_T}Q__t_@?_’ the
Sublette Creek Irrigation Company which he repreésénts
holder of Permit No.49563__._? How long have you known him and where does he reside?
Avs. .___Yes.z-__About I5 years-- and he resides at Sublett Cassia
_____ Couggv, Idaho. e
Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No..4983 __ and are vou familiar with its pro-
visions and conditions? e

.
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| Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what

— _—— i, e e e — e —— e — e -

ANS. ool Nt A o e e e e Sl

e e e P e = o —— o = e = o o o = o o ARt T Ty k- e o = o e =

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate
of the atmount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

Ans. \G’opd farming 1land,-- Should say about __one_and one ‘onvth

T

__.inches to _the scre continuous flow ( under a_four inch pressure - __
Miner's measurement.) , , _




I i rET T 2 e RS R

Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? T so, in what way and

4 to what extent?

’
-

=l

| Ans. ____<n . ._.__Have no_interest _ __ in said works water or lands,.----
{

Ques. 10. State when, how, in what-amount and to what extent you have witnessed the application to

i}
M heneficial use of water diverted under said permit.

N

1 Ans. _Up__to_the year J9I4 aboutl 200 _acres under_cultivation_ .mixed zympx

. crops{alfalfa and grain)} using about 25 second feet of water nerhansg a |

dittle more, _since that time_ _using about 40 second feet of _water _finr hhe
cultivation of similar crops on the present acresage.

et R e e e

i 1 hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that

T believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and swora ‘

|

i to hefore me ino____ Maltim __ ___ , County of ____.____ Cangla  _______ __;jr‘SE\L:t‘e -E?}“Idaho,
ié on this _______ 20th. ________ day of L_______J_"_lg'y ________________ A. D 19__1_,8.0‘1“'; . ‘ la
| L (Frvaf, OBl - ;ETI
§ - . -~ ‘Notary Public. ©. .
i o e i v - o U\ S Canericites brtd

; My c0111111issiS;Aexpir S arch 26th. 1922, "7 u S o E ;




1
The deposition of two witnesses, on ‘\rm. taken separately, required in each case ‘

Proof of Apphcatlon of Water to Beneficial Use

DEPOSITION. OF WITNESS 3

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. -_Ef_qr:b_e_lzit._?ﬂ___Qg_n_cli:c_-_:_.ag_e__éé._years-- occupatlon -_farmer and sﬂook

and the Sublette Creek Irrigatlon Company
holder of Permit No._ 4953 __? How long have you known him and where does he reside?

$es.
Ans. __Over 30 years -- Sublett, Cessis County.:Jdake.

_____________

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No._ 4953 __, and are vou familiar with its pro-

visions and conditions?

Ans, _Xe.a

Ques, 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water from

point of dj els on t e of pse.
TS g ol Gge %é%tf‘%“g%ﬁaalﬁg*;o t000E é d}»gw*«an |
T.I R gg E QW'QY‘ DO%’!D‘_ %l\%erﬁ o %ﬁ
creating a reservoir w}%h ¥ty 8% ¢ 2 BB acre fee W% ﬁﬁ%ge .

TN, 1 isnﬁﬂm_is fi. lang on top=4 - —1OTR
on bottdm an§+48+T Eﬁfgﬁuﬁui t of caruh,rock anad cgﬁgﬁe%g?' nﬁg%hepOLQ

_"_gpggpipoint of diversion built of earth and conerete about 6. fest 1q

________________________________________________________________________ no
°85§i3_1 i?ﬁ&ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&%“ggﬁi%‘%ﬁhréﬁé‘% g %f?ﬁ B YR R ,S:ﬁ

R Il R semmdfee#?ﬁﬁé@?a? it Al A ig&ﬁnaé@%@? ﬁa&? Bl oIk

use, and how muich water have you seett bemq so con »eyed?

Ans. _._About_40_second. feet. . __ .

e e e e e e b A o e T o — v

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irricration, /gi\'r_e:'é;ch-su'bi'
division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision. ) State” whether

cultn ated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made/a:s 3, dlrect re-

sult of said use.

IﬁHTewn’hip I2 South ef Rmnge 88 ﬂaaﬁ—ef the g?isa uorid“"

L % ; eet en g ----- “ 20 acres A
St n 3 ------ . 40 acres Bl
On" Section —-----fJG#O ACTHE oo s
On s E + SE * Section 33 ------- - 40 acres, ) :
IN Township I3 South of Range 28 East of the Bolse VWeridian,
On Let 3, Section 3J3------=-- 40 acres
gn‘SF iww 3 Section 3 ~------- 30 acres
n SW & NE 3 Section I ~------- 40‘acres.
NN SE + NE % Section 3J ~--cve-- 20 acres,
On NW + SE % Section 3 =-ww---- 40 acres,
NN SW * SE % Section 3 ~wc-c--- 20 acres.
On NE ¢ SE Section 3 -~---~-=- 40- acres.
Nn SE * SE Section 3 ~~--=-- =40 acres;
On 8% + SW = Sectien 2-~-=----- 40 mcres,
nn SE * SE i Section 2 -=-~--- 30 acres.
On NW 4+ Nw - Section Il ---vw-- 20 acras,
On NE i NW % Section II ~-7---~- 40 acres. .
On NE 2 NE Section II ---=--- 30 mcras. T '
n NW % NE Section 1T -wv-ww-- 4Q ncres.
8n SW % NE i Sectieon I] ~~ew-=-- 25 acres,
n SE * NE < Saction II -=-=-v-n- 40 acren.
Nw L oNw % Section I2 ~<v-=w-= 20 scres,
on SW X NW } Section I2 -~e--a-= 40 acres.
nm SE * NW t Saction I2 ~-=---=- 40\acres.
, On NE * sw ? Section I2
™. *am{sEd  Sestien Iz N




AWl _da ;n.m - Se i

feafiﬁg“” #eservilrt H1EnC30Ba qﬂ¥%y §? ggrézggg Sacre” gx §m6%- PP d“m

;5:__ _ dam_1s_ m_fLJ__lsun _taon= —
bot%om an%*46*T tEﬁfgﬁMﬁuilt of ecarth and c%ﬁ%ﬁet§9'4aﬁ§$hp%°§€

yrock
.ﬂ__FP_E?F__QP}_?P__Qf__@f}Y_e_fs_i_Q.lfl_-D:l_i_l_iw__Q.fl_Q,@}Z?:I_ﬂ_ and _conerete about ¥6 feet long
n nelght.~about ;w irds of Jh Waf"—“biﬁm“5¥§9wte
e?&f_’é_]fhin %&é%ﬁem%ﬁ R farvias o iig e 18
@1{%&% ’@

“&

Blzef

L1 _p __.._a ____________
8 kS ggihrﬁ%ny secon(f] feet gtE w::lt%B ﬁo ytg)g estﬁn;&eﬁ gj’(é?
use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed ?

Ans,

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for 1rr1crat10n, rglve each" subs"

division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision. ) State whether

cu]tlvated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made as a du‘ect re-

e

%MN Hm:igfz M&&&&ELJ_A. ond M@dwﬁfﬂﬂﬁqfo&uﬁf
C}éilzdﬂ_

suIt of said use.

In Township I2 South of Range 28 Enst of the Bolse veridian,

% ection 33 ~~v--- 20 acres
8% g g i gg i gect on 33 =ww==-~ 40 neren
9" N EYSR ' Section 35 -~------ 40 acres’

A S FE »SE * Section 33 -------- 40 ncres.

L)

Iﬁ Township 13 South of Range 28 Fagt of *the Bolae "aridian.

n Lot 3, Section 3J~+----w-- 40 acres
8n‘SE LoNw Section 3 #--w-w-- 30 acras
n S¥ * NE 3 Section 3 -------- 40 acres.
NN sE * NE & Section 3 =-=----- 20 acres,
fn NW  SE * Sertion 3 ~--=---- A0 acres.
N swtsE - Section 3 -------- 20 acres.
On NE % SE % Section 3 -=----- 40~ acres,
m SE > 8B % Section 3 -~---- =40 acres.
On SW * sw * Section Q--c=---- 40 acres;
" SE X8R Section £ -~-=~=~- 30 acres.,
on ¥w % nw * Section II ----=-- 20 ncres,
n NE i NW i Section Il «-----~ 40 acres.
Nn NE > NE 5 Section Il ~-=---~-- 30 acres,
fn NW 1 NE + Section II -~-==-- 40 ncres;
nSw:ue * Section Il -=--w=-- 25 acres,
nSE > NE L Saction Il ~w--vc-- 40 acres,
On NW * nw & Section I2 --w-cca- 20 ~cres.
On SW - Nw 3 Section I2 «-w---- -40 acres.
n SE > NW Section I2 -=wwawa- 40-neres;
On NE * sw % Section I2 wewe--a- 35 acres,
I NW * SE ) Section 12 ---~--- 40 acres. |
fn NB : 8E 1 Section I2~--e~=-«-40 acresn, il
On SW L SE Section 12 ~-w-=--- 30 acres.
On §E}i SE Section I2 --+---~ 30 ncres, J
. a3
o PR ST - {7 - b T s R T T TR
In Township I3 South of Rnnge ?9 Enst of the Boise “eridinn ‘ CTN
n Lot 3 Section 7 40 acres,
n Lot 4 Section 2 7 Eg ngr:s,
- ——— acres
g g% i %% t :S%igﬁ ; e 35 acres:
On NW * -%: # Section AR LS -=-40 acres;
On SW L 8% 4 Sectlon 7--~ww--=-=40 acres.
8n NE ! SE t Section Teee-wm-=-= =30 scres.
n SE“? -} Section Tes-s-vow- -40 scres, N
nNW+swil  Section 8--------- 30 aores;
3“ SW + sw L Section B--------- 40 acres,
n NE » sw } Section Bee-----== 25 acres.
On SE * SW - Section 8--------- ég acres,
0 Section Bresmeeca agres,
iR gection Be-----==-= 40 acres:
On NE * SE g Section B ~--~--=- 20 acres; )
On WW * sw 4 Section 9-~------~-- 20 ncres.

Besige the foregolng lands there 1is in Townahin I3 South of RPange
28 Fegt of the Boise Herldian the following lands that have been --

1rrigated proportionately by the foregoing flow of 40 zabiEx X ~-~~
5230%3 Feet o? the waters of the said Sublett Creek ag long as any
lands irrigated from the sald stream althoush not mentioned 1n the

aforesédd Permit No. 4983. to- wit : --=-  ==--- e mmem
Tn NE & SW % sectlon 3 --- ~--- 20 acres, %
In NW & SW T Segtion 2 ---- =---- 15 acre B ;
tn vw L sw + sd&gion 8 ----- --- 10 acre Py 1953 ‘i
In SW 3+ NE £ Section wmmm  —me= 30 acTres. |
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Ques. 8 (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate

)

of the amount of ‘water required for its profitable cultivation. |
’ &
Abont_one and _one_fourth inches to ‘the acre.

Ans, ___g0Q od land.s==




i Ques. 9. Have you any interest in the works, water or lands above mentioned? 1If so
% to what extent?

Aﬁs. __¥es -- 1T am a gtockholder and ghare holder in_ the said_works

* and water and have 160 acres of land under the said system most nf whis
g which is ‘irrigated from the same,-- have a one twelfth Interest in fhe
.« properties of tHe saild ¢ompany. T TTTrTTTTooTTTTTTTTTTTTT

1 . . . . .
] Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent you have witnessed the application to
beneficial use of water diverted imder said permit.

 Ans. __Ejp_LQ_I»he__;y_&ar_a:.[.914__xﬂqmmm._abnu_t__9ﬂ0_ar_ne5_under._cultim¢,1 :
i a),%n mixed crops(alfalfa and grain) using from 25 to 30 second feet nf
]

L e T L L L L L T L N A L T L A L L L T L L L e S YA

1 herehy certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that

I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn

|

to_before wre In__________ LL‘ glta ____ , County of ... Cagsia _ _____ , State of Idaho, f

" onthis ... 20thi __________ day of _.._______ July ... A D. 1918, ) ;*‘i
i L4

Phak £ %1

e
CI S

MMM Mr | ’ G—u_a_d‘( Wrs,l"m_“‘,
My commissionkexpires arch 26th, Ig22, L : st
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Form No. 22 ' . : .

STATE OF IDAHO
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

F. P. KING, BOISE - -
STATE ENGINEER .

INSTRUCTIONS N

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE
Sublette Creek Irr. Co.,

o/e Framk kiblett,

UeS.Comniesiener, Bossr Ioamo 7
galta. Idaho, SE, IDAHO, - guly 641918.
Dxar SIR:

I enclose herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of application of
Y i * 1111 J .
water to beneficial use under your Permit No. 4953.

Deposrrion oF PerMIT HoLDEr,

-
-

Dzrositions or Two WITNESSES. .

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since
failure to do sa may result in the loss of your rights:

1. Ono. Fuly 2051918 ” the date set for the proof of application of water to
beneficial use, the enclosed deposition forms {one for permit holder and one each for two witnesses)
should be filled out and sworn to, at Malta, befors Pramk kiblett, U.S.Comnissioner.

2. When the depositions have been taken they should be mailed to this office, together with
affidavit of publication of notice and fee of $2_00 for each 40-acre tract, or fraction, to which water
has been applied. When these have been received together with report of examining engineer, if
everything is properly executed, License will issue,

Yours truly,
FRED 4. Wikl rnidi¥en

State Engineer,



State Engineer, Boise.

Dear Sir:

RECEIVED

JUN 20 1913

|
ot EHORICER a53
\OFFICE OF ST e EHOIER, .




LR
/
/ :
June 17, 1918.
Mr. T. Bailey m. .
Burley,. Idshes :
Ko Fermit 49b63-3udlette Creek Irr.Ce.
Dear Sir:e-
In reply te ycmrs of thc 13%h weuld gay that
the notica for publicatien fer preef under above pemit
was milod te the Inlami h@iro the 12th inst.
- ' ﬁe.ry tmly yours,
rp As uImm.
-%aﬁ- » Bngincer. )
/’
: f
]
i ,l"
i
4 /
i ;/:—r . . bl
b '; /
/

-/
. !
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T, BAILEY LEE )

LAWYER
BURLEY. |DAHD

June 13th 1918

State Engineer.,
Boise, Iiaho

Dear Sir:-

On May 2nl we received from you blank
notice of proof of Application of Water %o Bemeficial
Use unier Permit Ho0.4953 issued Sublette Creek Irri-
gation Co.

T immediately filled out the notice in
duplicate,ani returnei it you you,with suggestion that
the notice be publishei in the Inland Empire,z2 weekly
newspaver,published at ¥alta,Iizho.

Mr.Powers has just dropped in,ani says that he has
not seen the notice yet appearing in that paper;and I
am writing to sscertain if is possible that in the c¢rush
of summer work in your office,the publication could have

been overlooked,

P\J\jt7’/ Very uly y?urs, .

B ey L, T .
S L N
e SN IR & P NP
ST RER G 3 Py B
JU!". 1 TAT t
{ i
" f’
S e
! fw:i}‘fg:&;.', Q r% 4 . :



Mgy Sth, 1918.

Re Pormit 4953- Sublette Creck Irr.uo.
?. Bailey lLae, Atternay,
Burley, ldahes
Depar Sidies
Am in wveceipt of yours of the 4th inst.,emnclesing notices
for final pweof under above pefmits. One ocgpy of the notics will be
malled to the Inland BEmpire, &t Maléa, for the reguirec four weeks
puahlication prior to July 20th amd depesition blanits will be mailed
to Mr. Prank Ridlett, st Malias
Yery truly yours,
¥BED A. WILKIR,
state Engineer.

By,

4952



T. BAILEY LEE

LAWYER
BURLEY, IDAHO

May 4th 1918

State of Iizho Engineer.,
RBoise,Tiaho

Dear Sir:-
I'r ,Chas,.lH.Powers, Fresiient of the Sublette

Cresk Irrigation Company,kas requested me to fill out
the enclosed dunlicate notices,and sign the apnlication

Tor publication *erewith enclosei.

Very t71y yours,
Daideg /o

I



res

iy

. : .

Form No. 11,

NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

4th

To the State Engineer, , . N e -
Boise, Idaho.

Dear Sir:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

Inlani. Empirse , of MALlba e . published in the

county in which the works are situated.

ette Ixrx

Its Attorney in faect ani law

(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and carry more than 50 cubic feet of
water per second, the following certificate must be signed by a well known and com-
petent engineer.)

"1 hereby certlfy that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true.

Engineer.

4953



" irrigated) _SB _Bi_SB_Q.ﬁE.-IE.l&mS;Bgﬁ%%%%&ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ%%-%ﬂ@- SE‘L.@I..SGQ.-.@;:&%@!%_
Birg » 00y

Form 10 . . LoV . ‘
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

Notice of Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

Notice is hereby given that at__J.Q-—-a. m. on the ____ 20th--day of ... __ Joly - . 191.8,
TR T 2 K 0 S ——— .., County of _____ QCagsis . ____ , State of Idaho,
. : ani Botary Publie,
before__ Frank Rivle&t __________._______ , _J.8.Commissdoner _, proof will be submitted
~ of the application to beneficial useof ___ B3B8 . cubic feet per second of the -
', v_\g?;:te;rsl dfj --Sublatte Creck - e in accordance with the terms and conditions of

Permit No.. 4953 - _heretofore issued by the State Fngineer of the State of Idaho.

1. 'The name and postoffice address of the person or corporation holding said permit are— ...
.__Snblatte _c:_aek_Irrigation_cg.,ja_Qor,porgti_qn)___thle_tt._mah@g _________ e
2. The use to which said water has been applied is __Irr_igat;lgn_an@_i@m_at..i_@_.;m&eh..m&;ﬁlﬁyi
-j.i'ziga.’!:;_an.__;_,__________-,__'__,A__ﬂ_______“_________k______”_______h_____________,;f_ "
3. The a’mount applied to ;:eneﬁcial use is__ 3542 __cuble feet per sec _9_1@_5____________._,.’_,

4, The place where said water is used (if for irrigation, give full and accurate description of the lands

e el ek b

Sec.%.,§38W: ani §B% of Sec.ll.,WrlW:,SEQNWL, BE3SWE and SEF of Se€.ls,
211 in. Tp.13.3,R.28 E.B.¥.,2nd 5% of See 7,5W%, HESES, SW30Ee of Sedu8,and

‘AWLSW: of Sec.9:81l im Fp.18.S5.R.29 E.B.M.,conts ining 1760. acsad

B e et g

- 3. The name of the canal or ditch or other works by which said water is conducted to such place of use

-

is __Sublatte _Greek Ixr;ig'ajz_ir@;n_spmp_a_w; System _____ o

6. "The right to take water from such works is based upon Permit No._ 4253 _ ____ |

7. The source of supply from which such water is diverted is. Sublette Creek _ __ ___ '



Aggust 3, 1914.

Chas. H. Powarsi Preg.,
Sublette Creek irr.Co.,
Subletts ,Idaho.
gir: ,
- Am onalnsing herewith certificate of coumpletidn
of works isgued under abosve permit.
Yory truly yomys,
¥ X KING,
" State T“ngineer.

coy By

—

3953




Pormit 4953.

Charles H. Powers, Fresident
Sablett Creelr Irrigation Co.,
Sablett, Ifsho.

Sir: S

Am Just in receipt of a letter From Rr.BEiblettd
exalosing depozitions for vroof of eomnletion of
worke under snove permit, together viith check for
foes in the wsam of $12,50. Lo the foes szmount to

only 87.50, I am returning herewith the belance of %5.00, - .

together with receipt for $7.50.

The eortificate of sompletion of worke will be wa*laa
te Fou sS0enm.

Very trmly yours,
®., P. EI¥G,

Btats Engig@@gg

R6651-85b111 - A

4953
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;

—

’ Malta ‘aSE: ia County, Idaho

July 18th. l9i14-.
Hon. F. #.King
State Engineer
B.Oisle,'w—'m— Idaho.

Dear Sir _' - |

Tnclded 'f‘ind'pr'oof gompletion of ﬁorkﬁ Bublett Cresk Irrigation
Coimpany . Could not figure Juwt what feeS were required So Sénd the
larger amount we were figuring but 1f t00 wmuch, surplis can ve returned
to CharleS H. :Pov:":ezs By Suvblett, CaSsia County ,Idaho.

Res pectfully Your's

_F_(:,Z)/M//b @M

Notary Tublic.

4953
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The Depositions of two Witnesses, in this form, taken separately, required in each case.

PERMIT NO.__ +953

Proof of Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

. Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address. !

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted w;thf‘harIBOH%WGI’B __fmﬁ_l_d__an’_c_.._ ____________ , the
holder of Permit No. 4953, authorizing the diversion of... . 35.2. .. second-feet of the waters of

......... sublett Creek, Ce88la County, IdahQ. .. ... at8uhlett, Idaho.. ..

for.m&%%m“@wurposes? How long have vou known him, and where does he reside?

i
%

Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated

under said permlt') If so, describe same. state its character._and_sive voyr-estimate of the amount of water
& T amount of lands for whigh said water is

-! [ available is 1740 acnes pnmcularls (|escrihed as

follows! SEV See. 35, .[‘j’)S .28 F, B. M.,
NWiq, 8l NEY Sec Y 816 &

e, 2, Nl N J/a.nrl \*EK ec. 11, Wig N

Yes "SHif NWig N ;4 sW% and SR See 12, Ty, 13

Ans, Y2 U YylB9 a8 . B M., Slg Sec.t SAVK N SE1f,

" QWV SEV Sm: 8, and N\\y 5Wi4 Sec, 9, Tp. 13

............................................................................................................................................................

F Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to convey the entire |
amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to Elaf:e of-use? . _ _ k’i
ol T T T [
Ans. o X0 e s S J'“*“”‘lf"_;al’_’,. ...........................
. . ‘ - Difyga . ' . ;
Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they now exist, and &ive your estimatg of their capacity.
s . . 1' ‘

Damjlmer Slope 2 to 1,- upper $lope 3 {0 1,—- Crown width 20 I‘eet, S
riprapped on upper S 1dc #ith 6 1inches or gl'avel covered with hapd Jz
(P B o= T o U o thfek ,helgth 4O feet , corStructed of earFRWERIY S s i

core , outlet cors 18 18 of 36 inch reinforced concrete pipe of ample Str t
tneﬂm.trollmng workS corg 18t of concreto well and double gateS and 11ft¥ng
deviceS -, the reServolr avove thiS dam has a capacity of 2592 acre feet

The canals or ditcheS{threc 1n number)} are abhout 6 fect wide on the Fay
pbottom, twelve fect wlde on the top and threc reet in depth with a heavy %z
gradé and ceach having a capaclty of at lesSt 20 Second feet

The dunB at the points of diversion from the 8aid Sublett Creck are not
notable ¥ voing in 8hort a Xind of flume cr®s8ing the creck with Tlash
boards being es8 iiy controlled.

The Stored and other waters8 are turned out of the reServolr which i
in the channel of the Sald creck and allowed to run down to the points of
diverSion velow in the channcl of the 8ald creek when they are turned out
a8 desired.

The total caBt of the Said workt belng the c®B4{ of comtruction and
englneering wad about «22,000.00 (eXcli8ive of the cB 1 of the 8ite and
| other eXpensesS which would run the grand total 8o far to apprX mately

$25,000.00) 495&




o ® e O

The Depositions of two Witnesses, in this form, taken separately, required in each ease. .

PERMIT No.__ 4953

Proof of Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans, __.dohn ¥ i_sz_t_@rﬁ.Qn.;aga::-ﬁl,%mm.,..I'..Q§_1;1§.n_cg_._a_n.c_l___p.c.:ﬁ__t__::_Qi.‘f_.i..Q.@ ........
e Bddress  Bublett, Ca881g Count¥, 1dalQ,. ... b 4l 11 =5 R

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with......Charles H. Powers , Fresidenta.... . , the
holder of Permit No..%t953 , authorizing the diversion of.....35.2 second-feet of the waters of
........ Sublett Creek, Ca8Sia Countv, Idaho.. .. ..., at8unlett, IdahO.. ...
for-Mf&E&:mm.l_M@urposes? How long have you known him, and where does he reside?

Ans. ... About 16 yearS—— Sublett, .!.J.ae‘?:?e..i.a..G.QunL}zJ.._Igan___....: ____________________________

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No. 4953 ... , and are you familiar with its.

terms and conditions?

Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated

f

Trme T T f:‘“'i:‘-’

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that

I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn

to before me, at my office in....____ WM,L ........................................................................... , County
. o

Exy

: under said permit? If so, describe same, state its character. and. eive vour estimate of the amount of water . . 5
E . G'i]Ttla)larinoluTr&t; af tands for wh_ir]:h said waterisd-4 L a3 g . o
. . . . , | avallableis ACI6S, ticatarly ‘deseribed a ' :
i required for its profitable cultivation.  |fllows: sty Sea. 3. Tp. 19 5. B, 58 £ Boborn T
EY NWI, 515 NEM & SEM Sec. 5. S SWee| -
P
i et B e eyl

- - it AN

i T S R Rtk TR v T t

: . - )

! s 1 4 y ' :

| E (Sign here.). [ T¥ x4 L HIAANL AR,
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PERMIT NO.. 4953 ...

Proof of Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business, your po-
sition with reference to same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

P S e A R . 1SN R e LR T I LM A M e kY

_Wres ident --_ Authorized by vote of the Board of Directors of 8ald

BTN 61110 )2 0 OO O, -

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, amount of water you are authorized to divert, source,
and point of diversion,

Ans. . NO. 4953 —— date  July 20, 1909-— 35 2/10 cublc fect psr Second
Sublett Creek ,0eSS ia County, Idaho. -

S UD N0, - @ (eall ] 7035, &
275 3k, ~ ik wﬁg- ’ N, 3ooiy s B¥g A L Es
! ‘éue’s.‘ 4" Stage' Ip%‘fp %? 51 heeh water i€ to hah Leea“th

[-d
§ fCofyTnc T o F&‘ """ -
g!, 6 f‘bg;?’uﬂ‘s??ﬁaffon, sia‘f{’e The seiaiber of
acres and give description of the land you intend to reclaim. : 7

T ‘!i';'].‘{a.n:;nur' of Iands for which said w, B
Ans. Irrigation and domeS tic purpc es[smri i sl ) |
: v CEM Bee 33 To 12 SUW, 28 RR,
VB N N & s s s Sl
g LB NTe NWI and NEby Sec. 11 Wi N Wl
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" i Wi NEY &Wijand SEY Sec 12, Tn, 14 omemnees
S SEST See 8 Rl e siirs ki SEH
by S ~ nel LK 3 S
...................................................................................................... S RE B A b S Sec. §, Tp. 13

Ques. 5. State whether or not the water has been turned into your works of diversion, and, if so,
when and to what extent.

Ans. .. YeS—— A limited amount waS iturned in to the ditches in 1913 and
commenaIng "atout May 20, 191¥ to date Wwatey had been running In the s ald,
~ditches. and.will. continue.running.in.the Sald.dltchesS. to.the.end. of this
1ar1gation Seas on 10 an average amount of 25 cublc feet per Second.
ues. 6. State whether or not the works of diversion are fully completed, and whether or not
they comply in all respects with the terms of the permit.

Ans. YeS.

Ques. 7. If the works of diversion do not comply with &ll “the” téFM§ Of your permit, state fully

those particutars in which there is any variance. =

S T A I S il T el E T
R T - S L 5t

s ELT LT
B s L R T | SECIC T T PRI PP P R PR

Ques. 8  Give deseription of works, siate dimensiong-and capacity-of éach part, and give cost of
_same.

Dam lower Slope 2 to 1,- upper Slope 3 to 1,-- Crown width 20 feet,———~
riprapped on upper Side with 6 inche$ of .gravel covered with—hand-daldTOCK
X~ one root thick ,heigth 40 feet , cos(ructed of earth with concrete
core , outlet corS1st8 of 36 inch reinforced concrete plpe of ample Strﬂaﬁ
the seatrollbng works comgist of concrete well and double gatesS and 1lifting
devices , the reServolr above thiS dam hed a capacity of 2592 acre fect
The canal® or ditcheS{three 1n number) are about 6 fect wlde on the &L
pvottom, twelve feet wide on the top and threc feet 1n depth with a heavy %%
grade and each having & capaclty of at leaSt 20 second feel
The dam at the points of diverSion from the 8aid Sublett Creck are not
notable %%%H being in short a kind of flume crésing the creck with flash
voards bveing easily controlled.

The S tored and other WaterS are turned out of the res ervoir which is
in the channel of the $aid creek and allowed 1O run down to the polnts of
diveis lon below in the channel of the Said creek when they are turned out
a8 des ired.

The total c8t of the Sald works belng the cd 1t of comStruction and
engineering was8 about $22,000.00 (eXclwive of the cBL of the 8ite and
other expenses which would run the grand total 8o far tOo appr&mately

$25,000.00)
A353



PERMIT NO. 4953 ..

Proof of Completion of Works

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. _.Charles H.¥PowerS , age 42 years, residence and pei-office
address - Sublett, Cas8ia County, ldaho, occupation-~ farmer. ... .. .. .

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business, your PO-

sition with reference to same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ans. .Bublett Oreek Irrigation.Company,- Sudblett, Cas8is _Gountyv, Idaho.

President --  Authorized by vot €.0of the Board of DlrectorSs of Saild

T €3 0711107 ¥ oSS o

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, amount of water you are authorized to divert, source,

and point of diversion.

ADS. o NO. 4953 -- date . July 20, 1 _9_0._9_:: ......... /10 cubic fect per Second

SublettCreek ,0a581a County, Idaho. -

i 3,0, - T o-ﬁg‘ A, dacy a ‘%_
75‘!5’&‘(‘3‘5’“ 4 Staae [p%rp g‘g’ or which water 1S 1o )‘e{‘u&,eﬁ, 'a'h ) 1 fox 1r11ga‘f’on 3 a&a The fumber of

acres and give description of the land you intend to reclaim.

Ans. . Irrigation and_domeS tic. purpd es’ u"aﬂ:‘.’ﬁ“"’;;';‘n*;z::"m for arhich salibaekier o

r‘ “0“ B -> mzticul%rljkdz%sg;ibgdm !--. -----------
| W s, o1 ‘\‘h}f&\h'-.g See. 8, Sy £ n)i;g( _—
NLSSWL] and VELj Sec. 11 ‘wy; \'w 3
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ W, va SWi aud Sk Sec 3
R. 814 8e¢, 7 }4& N T

qw VQ;-EV Sce 3 amﬁ\} wig SWig hon® '_-

Ques. 5. State whether or not the water has been turned into your works of diversion, and, if so,
when and to what extent. .

Ans Yol wme 4 VIimdd o oo

Lioga Bty (el 7- 7125,

e

a_
[

(8ign here))

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony wus vead to the above subscriber before its signing,
Lhat I beheve him to be the person he represents himsel{ to be, and that said testimony was subscribed

.. and sworn'«’tg before me, in ... L/é{af/{q,m_, County of
@ , State of Idaho, on this /57"—— day of
- G
S : _A. D 19LYF




PURPEFRPLSF I S

e

.. /m/;,...'u:

amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use? -

The Depositions of two Witnesses, in this form, taken separately, required in each ease. ' v

PERMIT NO.__ 14953

Proof of Completion of Works ;“@

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS I

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ans. .....John. T. Burke.,.age 39 .yearS. re8idence. and. p®Bit-of:ice.....
....... address. Subless.,.0a88 1a.County,. Idaho, occupation G1vil Engluger.. |
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with... harleSH.%WeIS,?resident ..................... , the 1:
holder of Permit No.4953 _ authorizing the diversion of....32+2 ... second-feet of the waters of
Sublett Creek, Cassiag County, Idaho at.Suvlett, Idaho

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No..%9393 ., and are you familiar with its

terms and conditions?

N f.
;
Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated r
under said permit? If so, describe same, state E‘ilsq character,_and give eshmate of the amount of water i
1 2 2mount of lawd® for which said w. : 1
1 3 : . .| avadlar i i 17w o ) said water Iy
required for its,profitable cultivation. , ;;,llflo!:w%;:.‘_a}zﬁﬁ"“;'eﬁ!“;;_ T eylarly deserived ax i _
LI ERe NWAL 818 Nps o SE geg 8 R
| e, % ?LE RN “":!'.NE% %ec.‘uﬁvﬁf‘é‘%‘ -
A Yes UUEEE N NEM SWiand SFY Sec. 12, Th 14
A8 o TrTTTranmmromeeressosoosossnoessooeos T kay ],i' 8 I B. M., .Sl S 7 SWL NLE KE1g | mremmememmeemmceseoeams s
- pSWI KR %{f & and NWi S5 See. b, Tr

S H 2E 1 i
The 80il 18 g c¢lay , Sage nrwnloanm formerly covercd With a derfe {;I‘OWﬂﬁ

of Sage brudh requiring from one acre foot XXX to the acre for gratn
and cultivated crow 1o a maXlimun of two acre feet 1o the acre {or b

alfalfa.
Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to convey the entire

- et o 3 £y
- Jf“‘ R A O T P

i T 51 5% iy II o
AHS. .......... Y.S.S....-.-.........._...-........._--..............:. [ S adiririiianetens O U

-~ P et L L e " .
N TS C L YA e VU N 3

Dam,lower B1lope 2 tu 1,—- upper H1lope 3 Lo 1,-—- Crown width 20 fest -
riprapped on uppsr Bide . itn 6 incheS orf gravel coversed with hand laid rock
¥e%  one root thick ,heigtht 0 feet , corBtructed of earth with concrete X
core , Qutiet corBists of 36 inch reilnforesd concrete pipe of anple S traegh
the covfiollbng works comf 18t of concrete well and dounhle fateS and 1ifting

devices |, the roServolr above thi8 dam ha8 a cupaclity of 2592 acre foct

The canald or ditche8(three in sumber) are about 6 foct wide on the i
vottom, twelve fect wide on the top and threc foet in doepth with a heavy %
grade and cach having a capsclty of at lesst 20 8econd foet

The AU at the polnts of divemsion f'rom the Sald Bublett Creck ars not
notable ®8&h boing in Short a kind of flume cr®d8ins the crock with flesh
poards bvelns ea3ily controllod.

The B tored and othor water® are turned out o the r»eServoir which L
in the channel of the Gaid creek and allowed 0O run Go0L Lo the points of
dgivers lon peliow in the channel of tne Sald creck when thay ara turnsd out
od dedired.

Yhe totul c8t of the 8aid workd ,being the cat of comBfruction and
cnpinsering, ¥95 qoout £22,000.00 {(Xehwilve of the cB 1t of the 8lte and
other experget which would run the grand total 50 far Ef %}gartxmnwly
$25,000.00) XS Y



The Depositions of two Witnesses, in this form, taken separately, required in each case.

PERMIT NO.___ 4953

Proof of Completion of Works

; DEPOSITION OF WITNESS

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

. Ans, ... John T. Burke , age 39 .yearS. resSldence and p®Rt-ofice. ... "i
| I address. 8ublett, Ca88la.County,. Tdahgo,. occupation. . Clvil. Enginger..
Ques. 2. Are you acquainted w]thChdrl(‘:.‘SH..ﬁJWersl ....... resident , the L
holder of Permit No #2953, _, authorizing the diversion of.....392.:2_ . .. ....second-feet of the waters of ‘
— Suplett Creek, 0sSsia County, Idano . . . ot Suvlett, Idaho
!l for wvmgedidn Yl davasaties purposes? How long have you known him, and where does he reside? [ ‘
T LN R N A — |
| Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No.. %953 , and are you familiar with its |J
terms and conditions? f!
ARs. o e H
_ Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated a‘
ﬁ under said permit? If so, describe same, state gtsqcb:;ﬁlé:%“aggr %Ehvﬁi vour estimate of the amount of water i
vormnivad faw fba menfe L1 T v 7 T B
1

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that

' I believe-him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn




Afﬁdésvit‘)f Publication
| | @

STATE OF IDAHO,

S8
County or CASSIA.
$ [,...8«.D. PARKE . . , do solemnly swear that I am’
the publisher of . the BURLEY. BULLETIN .. - , a weekly newspaper of general circula-

tion, published once each week at...__ BURLEY, . .IDAHO . ..
tached hereto and which is a part of this affidavit and a part of the proof of publication thereof,

wveny that the notice at-

was published in said newspaper for... 4  consecutive weeks, the first publication having been

made on theAS.S....th...A.._._.clay of ... June ,, 1904 , and the last publication having

been made on thel74h day of . . July ... , 19 4  ; that the said notice was pub-

lished in the regular and entire issue of every number of the paper during the period and time of

publication, and that the notice was published in the newspay

is. 18t day of

NOTICE FORPUBLICATION

t Noticeis hereby given that at ten o'clovk a !
m. an the 18th day of July; 1014, st Malta, County
‘of Cassia. State of 1daho, befure Frank Rib-
lert, Notary Public. proof will be submitted of
the completion of works for the diversion of
25 cuabic feet per second of 1he waters of Soublett
Creek, Cassin rounty, hiahe, in accordatcs with
the terms and ¢ounditions of 4 certain permit
heretnfure issnaed by the State Engineer of the
State of Idahn,

__1—Phe name of the person or earporation hold-

" said permit i= Sublett Creek krrigation Com-
pany.

2 The postoffice address of such porson or
principal place ol basiness of such corporation is
Qubkett. County of Cas~ia Stare of (daha.

3 The nmnber of such permit is 4453, and the
dute set for the completion of sech work
Is July 20, 1954,

4 Sait water to be psed for irrigation andndu...t
mesti¢c purposes.

5 Said works of diversion will be fully com-
pleted on the date sot tor such completion, and
the amount of water which said works are cap
able of conducting to the place of iatended nse,
w accordance with the plans accompanying the
application for such permit, is 25 vubic feel per
second.

5 Teampunt of landg for whieh said water is
availahle is 1760 acres, particularly described as
follow:  <ELf See, 3% Tp, 12 5. R, 23 F, 8, M,
Eig Mwif, ¥lo NEW & SEL{ Sec. 8. 8y RWif
Soc. 2 Nl NWi and NEL See. 11, WG NWL,
S NWi NEX SWI{ and 8Ky Sec. T2 Tp, 14
S F. 28 B, B. M., Sig See.7 SWL N1 SEY,
8W SEY Sec. 8, and NWI SW See, &, Tp. 13
S H.20E, B.M.

%

F. P. KING, State Engineer.

I, the undgrsigned, Register of the United
States Land Office at Hailey, Idaho,. do here-
by certify that a notice, a printed copy of
which is hereunto annexed, was by me posted
in a conspicuous place in my oﬁ‘ic;t for a per-

iod of thirty days, I having posted said notice

onthe ... day of

X Register,
CRECEIVED|

JUL 201514 !
STTICE GF STATE ENBIY F.:;RJJ
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Form 23

1]

-

P

—2* —g—0
REPORT OF ENGINEER

4. State whether or not the works of diversion are fully completed and in accordance with terms of permit:

7 e e e

—
5. Describe works as they exist, giving dimensions of same as follows:

(a) Width of CONAUt Ak DOTOM : B e
(b)Y Width at water line:.. . /’7 ? .................................................................................................................
(¢) Depth of water: ... e

(d) Grade per mile: ... B

(e) Capacity of ditch é///éfzéf%cy/g:?qsﬁoééf ......... TS L A2 second feet.

6. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion and if so, to what extent: . .5

72;-//&// X T2 T e , A

7. Give exact location of lands to be trrigated. Give exact number of acres under cultivation in each

forty acre tract Jd‘%,qu.ﬁ’?‘/ﬁJ./?’Zi@,cfég»/a/gy ...... S T L P N Gy T

4 & 4 T 5 P !
"-’-—‘afz""’“‘”y .2, N;_ngfyf/)’gfff/w%xu G LGy DG LG ST ST LR

7 ts? T Pl L o Ty Tl TG N L ST G g A G ST S DUl TG
FD LA BE LD 2 G e

8. Submit map on enclosed plat, source of supply, point of diversion, route of ditch or ditches and cross

hatch lands to be irrigated. ~

Remarks: ... /:c;,«—/é/ﬂ,ydﬂao/cf c.c////c‘ﬁﬁaad&//%/pdcu .......................
S Lt o Lo L fA . ST G it oy DR
e

%_/&4&%47/

STATE OF IDAHO, }
RYY

County of e o b e e .

, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the statements

contained in the within report are correct to the best of his knowledge and belief,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..._. — day of 191.....

¢ COMMISSIOn EXPITes. .o Notary Public.

™

:J
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1%&119 of Inahn

a. SfROBINSON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

BTATE ENGINEER BOISE

Sy Pt -
Tkl

INSTRUCTIONS

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

Chas. H. Yowe. 3,
Pres. sublettefrr. Co., Boise, Idaho,
Sublette Fasho.

Dear Sir:

Juna 20,1914,

I enclose herewith the followiﬁg forms to be used in connection with

proof of completion of works under your permit No.“miqﬁgmmmm"r_”w .

Deposition of Permit Holder,

, Depositicns of Two Witnesses.

In:submitting this proof the following instructions should be CARE-

FULLY foliowed out, since failure to do so may result in the loss of your
rightsz:.. '

%,% OnW"mmmeulymlgthjmmwmmthe date set for proof of completion of
works, the enclosed deposition forms (one for permit holder and one each

for two witnesses) should be filled out and sworn to, at

~-Melbas-before Prank-RibLetty Wopy s

_: 2. When the depositions have been taken they should be mailed to
this office, together with affidavit of publication of notice and fee of
$5;00, where amount claimed does not exceed 10 second feet. Where more
thén 10 second feet is claimed, the fee required is 30 cents per second
foot. When these have been received, together with report of the examin-
ing engineer, if everything is properly executed, Certificate of Completion
of Works will issue.

Yours truly,
A. E, ROBINSON,

F. P. KING, XXXXCEXXAXIXN
State Engineer.



S e s e - PP . I . - N e I L A R

l"' ‘l' (P. 0.)... |"&1e§!’1daho ------------------------- ,

(Date) ... . . June. 8, 1814
Stﬁﬁe Engineer, Boise.
Dear Sir:
I have your letter of . Jurne 3 ~.....enelosing Notice of Proof

of Completion of Works under Permit No.. 4853 which will be published

as you reguest, beglnnlﬁg
*">L@WVJ"§D

l Ui 101914
} OFFICE GF STATE LRGINEER I
N el




pitien

May 13, 1914.

Re examination
Permit 4953

Mr. J. M. Barkett,
¢/o V.Bonrey,
Burley, Idaho.

Sir:

e are just in receint of notdce of rroof
of commletion »f worke of the Sublstte Creek
Irrigation Compeny, by Ches. H. Powers, Fresident,
0ot Sublette, and am sncloging ysu herewith report
blank.

This proof is for comnrletion of works for the diversion
of 25 second feet of the waters of Sublette Creek,
Bessia County. The lands &re in T. 13 S.,R.28-29 EBNM.
Very truly yours,
F. P. KING,

State Nngineef.

BF By

i e g gt

4353



L - TRy o PR B ST e . . My e
s TETEERC e pn i i e,
B N R

Halta, Cassla County, Idaho.

' May 10th. 1914,
a a}f_ 914

Hon.‘F. P. Xing o ;
$tate Engineer | e
| | Boise, Idaho;
Dear 8ir:

Enclosed..find Xotices 1or pudklication all f11led out except Number;ﬁ’

of acres and the particular descriptlon of' the lands to we 1rrligated.
Mr.Powers did not wring his permit down and the space on the notice

seems limlted for a completé déscri@tiop of the lands, nardly half enough.
He thought perhaps you could have:W%itLen in what should e necessary and
:bharte to the Sublette CreekIrrigation Company with the rest of the fees,
which they will remit to you as s00n as you inform them as to the amount.

- Not havirng the pernit could not glve the numeer of acres | He says——
that the numeer of acres and the description of the lands (Government suwd!-
vigicrs and all that 1s necesséry)&r@:thé:same ay those glven in the wmody of

the perrit.

y Your's,

Fn e bt
Notary Jfuslic.

,‘ﬁ]ﬁi CEIVED.
{. - MAY 1 31914 §

! OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER
G I

4953
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Form No. I1

e - - R N REE e v T .
: " ERR o e’ T - v

® NOTICE TO ACCOMPANY THIS LETTER MUST BE MADE IN DUPLICATE

To the State Engineer,

Boise, Idaho. -

ot
©
x

Dear Sir:
You are hereby authorized to have the attached notice published at my expense in the

Burley Bulletin .. ... , of Burley, Oassla Co. Tdohe

county in which the works are situated.

G T e 1442, .__‘_; -------------------------------------------- Tooah
--,’?refsident_ Suwlette CreskX Irrigation
Company. .
. . - // -
(In case of canals or other works designed to divert and cdrry more than 50 cubic feet of water
per second, the following certificate must be signed by a well known and competent engineer.) . -
I hereby certify that the facts set forth in the attached notice are true. L e i

Engineer.

g
LR
RS L

4953

)



Notice of Publlcatlon

@ Notice is hereby given that at /.. J;" M., on the__. /(f ................... day of M .......

before ...a Bamete, W , %/an J2lda.. proof will be submitted of the completion of works
for the diversion of -..... I R cubic feet pg" second of the waters of m M

certain permit heretofore issyéd by the State Engineer of the State of Idaho.

1. The name of the person or corporation holding said permit is .
A 1

: County of .. . State of Idaho.
3. I‘ lie number of sucli Permit is L,/’?' . .. :.3 , and the date set for the LOl‘nplehOl\ of such work is

GO f IS
4&8;11(1 vﬁ:ﬂ to be used for et e“-ﬂ{ M purposes.

5. Said works of diversion will be fully completed on the date set for such completion, and the amount
of water which said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use, in accordance with the

plans accompanying the application for such permit, is 2. ... cubic feet per second.

1760

6. The amount of lands for which said water is available is ... f2M ... acres, particular]y de-

1 S 00055'1‘ pad2 ST 8 EBM, BEUW, 52NE4&08: Sec. 3,545WE Sea.
écﬁlf%—eﬂﬁi follo vsfq“ *&%oc, Y .l:t“?ﬁ.‘ SE»‘HW{* ‘ﬂgldw; ------ d ﬁd%uuﬁ' “pc - .»12 - ;-13 5289
28 Bﬁi 1.. rx ..:QQ %R .w"i’#'g;","ﬂ' """" lj """""" : " l W‘W\r& """"" b ¥ohe AP 3 """" ‘LIJ"."'"T """"""

138w Rue 29-Bro B . }EECEIVLD I ______

H MAYT3i%14 i
i OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

. P. KING, State Engincer,

4353

1914, at . Watla County of Conatoin d / , State of -Idaho, S
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Boeise, Idsh o, HMay 12, 1914.

Permit 4953,

Br. Chas. H. Powers, President,
Sublet Irrigation Company,
Ealta, Idaho.

Siry=--

Leplying t3 yours of the mecond
insv., in the aluve, would soy thet if

rdditional walbers ave desired 1t will Dbe
necesvar; boufile anotheyr applicet ion and
take vl o new pernilt. Furthormore, plansg
and cpecilications of &ll dame exceeding 10
feat in hoight muul ve Tiled with the 3tate
Engineer bofore commencemert of work.

Very Srely yours,
S22 ETEG,
.

State Fngineer.

Rﬁf

Enc. FFR. 9163.
w/G.

4953
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Halta, gassia Count' Idaho

¥ay 2d. 191%.ew =
Hon. F. 2 King
Btate Englneer
Boise, Idako.

e
Dear 8ir:

¥111 you please send us some Blanks t0 make. our proof of Gompletion
of fgrks on the Suklette Creeck Irrigation 8ystem under Fermit s P——
49ﬂ3 . ¢ have 1n scre 1nconceivable way 10 t ¥% those you gent us-—-
' before and would appraciate verv much your Kindneus in §g§£§§ them agalin.
. ?'Al =2 Wwould ¥you give us some 1nstruct10n3 as to how t 0 progeed to get
anﬁther pernlt to railse the aam anq t0 enlarge the capaclty of these —-
works. ¥111 we have to havé-ééme mbre engineering done andlfile additional

plats and plans 7 '_; —

’izg? strully vour

J??esident of The Bublette Oreek

Irrlgation Company.

RECEIVED
MAY 6194 |
OFTICE OF STATE ENGINEER

:




R - State of 'Zlha‘hh-

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

- BOISE.. S 7 3 b
o R T INSTRUCTIONS
- _ ‘ PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS
Sﬁble-t Creek Irr. Co..
i ? ,*&harle wor N - Lo :
T u}ie%% Eddﬁ.{). = : : Boise Idaho, April 3, 1934.

Dear Sir: T " ' s

| enclose herewith blank - form upon which to give notice that you are_ prepared and desire

5 submlt proof of completmn of. works under your permit No. 4953 ..

This form should bhe’ ﬁlled out and mailed to the State Engineer at le.ast 60 days befo'e the T

i : date upon which it is to be submltted,‘whlch proof MUST be made on or before Jly 20, ]gla }
e Upon receipt of this b]ank properly filled out, notlce must be pubhshed a period of four <
5 - :‘weeks prior to the date of proof.”. . , .
) V' The proof 1 may be submltted at any place convenient to you and two witnesses, where there _' l -
s a Notary Public or other offieer authonzed to administer oaths. . T g
i ' " The certificate to be lssuecl uncler thls proof will not give a perpetual right to the use of i
o ater for which application was. made .as it only confirms the completion of works of a capacity to i
e Ivert and convey to the place of mtended fise a cértain amount of water. The law requ1res that. another % 1
: " #proof be submitted when the water. has Been fully apphed toa beneficial use, at which time hcense is 1ssued for BAE U
" thie"amount of water actually nsuse; lnformatlon m regard to thls last proof will be furmshecl on regus - ft
D . g ; o e " Yours truly, ; ;




Boise, Idsho, Cctober 29, 1909,

Permit 4953.
Submet Creek Irrigatlon Comnany.

Louis A, Bauman, Lawyer,
Albion, Idsho.

Sirie- '

Replying to yours of the 27th inst. in the
above would say that the hondhin question
was duly sapproved on the 29th of Sepbtenber,

last,
Very truly yours,
State Enginser.
By______
w/G.



Alhion, Joaho

; B Louis A. Bawman @W
EUTRY § Attorney-at-Law
o _ ;.:_':! - 7%7




Boise, Idaho, Septemhor 18, 1909,

Permit 4953.
Sublét Creek Irrigation Co.

Louis A. Bewaar,
Albion, Idcho.

Sirte=-

In checking over bond in the gheve we dis-
covercd that you hove moddten error in in-
serting the number of this aprlicotion in-
gtead of the rernit number. . The number

o® the gprlicetion is 6714 tm# the numbor of
the pernit bhased unen the apnlication is 4953,
The vond showdd he correeizd o= vo this point.

Very truly yours,

Stete Ingincer,.

Enc. Fond.

/6.

4353
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- State of Pdahn
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE
. JAS. STEPHEMNSON, JR.,
ENGINEER
NOTE

That in order to keep this permit in force a bond in the sum of $ 1,000
must be filed in the office of the State Engineer on or before September 19,
1909 conditioned upon faithfully carrying to completion
the works of diversion as specified in said permit and in the applica-
tion therefor.
JAS. STEPHENSON, JRe,

State Engineera.

4953

“rm



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE

Foarm No. 151 .

State af Idako

JAS, STEPHENSORM, JrR,
STATE ENGINEER

Permit Ho., 4958 Boise, Idaho, August 7,1909

Frank RibLESH,
Albion, Idaho

Dear Sir:
I enclose hefewith above numbered permit. Be sure to note limi-
tations and conditions of same as given under approval of State

Engineer on the third page.
JAS;lSTEPHENSON, ar.,

State Engineer.

1953



B O N D .

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESNTS!Thax THE SUBLETT CREEX IRRIJATION COM-
PANY,a Corporation duly organized under the haws of Idsho,with its

principal office at Sublett ,Cassia County ,idsHo,sas principal,and

the undersigned,éZkAQdZ&qAﬂZf:;ﬂLﬁ end LA?«»Qgcu€(}%l44Q; ,aé sureties,
N i 7 -

17

are jointly and severslly held and!?irmly bound unto the State of Idaho,
in the sum of One Thausand”($looo.oo§Dollars,for the payment of‘wﬁich
"well and truly te be made,we bind ourselves,our successors,our heirs,
executors and adminisirators,jointly and sevérall&,firmly by these
presents,.To which we haﬁe affixed ourhbands and seals this 14th day of
September A,D,1909,

The condition of the above bond is such, that,whereas, the above
bound principal,The Sublett Creek Irrigation Company,received Permit
Humker4953 from the State Engineer to appropriate the equivalent of a
continuous fiow'of 35.2 cublc feet per second of the public waters
of qulett Creek and tribétaries,which said permit was approved by
sald Enginzer on July 20th,1909,andWhereas,said Engincer has fixed the

'amount of the bond at One Thousen({§loco.oo0)Dollars,as required by Section
3264 of the Revis2d Codes of Idaho.

NOT,THEREFORE,the conditior of ﬁhis obligation is such that i7T
the said Sublett Irrigation Compeny shall well and truly and faithfully
carry to completion the works of diversion as specified in the above
mentioned permit and as required by law,then the above bond shall be

void,otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

Witnessed by 7 o VCZi/%&?Léézﬁﬂi/“
A ro

---------- LR

SIATE ENGINEER.




.rz

)
State of Idaho, 85.

)
County of Cassia,
s it e M@%

[

the suretiss whose names are gsubscribed to th bove undertaking
being severally duly sworn,each for himself,says thét he is a resi-
dent and freeholder in szaid county and state,and is worth the sum
in the Gndertaking specified as the penalty thereof,over and above
all his just debts end 1iablities,exclusive of property exempt from

(Githewsebgsesadlies

execution.

/ﬂ{rﬂ(/ A 77 Qa/

Subszeribedand sworn to before me t 14th day of eptember 1909.

4953
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Raceivad and filed S record In 7
of the State Engineer at Bnise. 1

_74a SEP 171000 -7,

—_— -



Boise, Idsho, September 1Y, 1909,

| /2:2; 57 |
Permit e "

Subfsdt Creek Irrigation Co.

Tiouisg A. Baouman,
AMlbion, Zlasho.

Siri--

e gre in receipt of yours o the 15tz inst.
in the ahove enclosing hond thercunder. Same
will be resented Yo lir. Stephenson Tor his
consideration as soon as he returngg to Boise,
pro@pRphly btonorrow. '

Very truly rours,




Togis A, Buuman
Attortey-at-Law

Albion, ¥hafo Sépt +15,1909.
State Enginser,
Boise,Ida.

Dear Sir:-
Enclosed you will please find the Bond of the

Sublett Irrigation Company.The Company requested me to sign the same
as ageni,saving that you were satisfied with such signature,

Hoping the same "é'@ri@ht and in due time,I am,
ry-truly yours










